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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 
AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 
EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND SCHEME, 1952 



EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Dr. 

Previous Year SI. No. EXPENDITURE 	Sch. No. Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

2,210,030,019.52 I. Salaries of Officers and Staff 

Rs. 	P. 

2,811,638,448.92 
481,086,463.06 2. Allowances & Honorarium 570,643,500.73 

66,107,519.87 3. T.A. & L.T.0 73,888,463.09 
4,614,277,469.73 4. Pension/Family Pension/Death-cum-Retirement 711,337,036.93 

Gratuity 

0.00 5. (a) Staff Provident Fund (Board's share) 0.00 
1,179,111.46 (b) S.P.F. D.L.I Benefits 1,142,934.21 

1,114,919,373.52 6. (a) Other charges (Recurring/Non-recurring) 1,185,994,303.23 
49,555,262.89 (b) Maintenance of Office Building/Staff Quarters 74,086,700.98 
12,400,960.00 7. (a) Grants 31,792,528.80 

0.00 (b) Refund of G.I.S Savings Fund 0.00 
8,549,556,180.05 Total Expenditure incurred on EPF Scheme 5,460,523,916.89 

8. Expenditure incurred on Administration of : 

1,209,982,994.38 (a) E.P.S. Scheme 0.00 
98,581,203.84 (b) E.D.L.I Scheme 55,156,807.27 

0.00 (c) A.E.(C.D.) Scheme 0.00 
2,441,039,163.38 9. Excess of Income over Expenditure 10,361,434,761.31 

12,299,159,541.65 TOTAL 15,877,115,485.47 
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ORGANISATION 
FOR THE YEAR, 2007-2008 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Cr. 

Previous Year SI. No. INCOME Sch. No. Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

9,544,487,166.20 1. Receipts by way of Administrative (I) 12,293,650,822.21 

Charges, Inspection Charges 

and Penal Damages 

1,608,982,824.69 2. Interest earned on Investment of surplus 2,096,403,883.86 

Administration Fund 

1,069,348,308.14 3. Receipt from Pension Fund & other Accounts (II) 1,369,024,429.49 

76,341,242.62 4. Miscellaneous Receipts 118,036,349.91 

0.00 5. Excess of Expenditure over Income 0.00 

12,299,159,541.65 	 TOTAL 	 15,877,115,485.47 
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE APPROPRIATION 
(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Dr. 

Previous Year SI. No. EXPENDITURE 	Sch. No. Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

0.00 I. Excess of Expenditure over Income 0.00 
0.00 2. Provision for Building Construction Fund 0.00 

-49,555,262.89 3. Provision for Maintenance (Repairs, 

Renewal and Replacement) Fund 

-74,086,700.98 

2,490,594,426.27 4. Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 10,435,521,462.29 

2,441,039,163.38 TOTAL 10,361,434,761.31 
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ACCOUNT 31ST MARCH, 2008 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Cr. 

Previous Year SI. No. INCOME 	 Sch. No. Amount 	(Rs.) 

2,441,039,163.38 I Excess of Income over Expenditure 10,361,434,761.31 

0.00 2 Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 0.00 

2,441,039,163.38 TOTAL 10,361,434,761.31 

Previous Year Foot Note Current Year 

(i) The Accounts have been compiled on actual basis. 

Rs. 12,631.24 Lakh (ii) Expenditure incurred on Administration of Rs. 0.00 Lakh 

Employees' Pension Scheme due 

Rs. 0.00 Lakh (iii) Expenditure incurred on Administration of A.E.C.D. Scheme Rs. 0.00 Lakh 

(iv) Estimated amount of arrears due from the 

employers but not received : 

a) Administrative Charges 
Rs. 9,657.84 Lakh 

b) Inspection Charges 

	
} 

Rs.10,921.83 Lakh 

Sd/- 
	 Sd/- 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 
	

(A. VISWANATHAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
	

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous Year SI. No. LIABILITIES 	 Sch. No. Amount 	(R ■ .) 

902,925,360,204.39 1. Employees' Provident Fund Afc 	 111 1,045,167,480,681.55 
16,246,894,756.19 2. Inoperative Account 	 IV 38,377,003,934.25 

614,699,667.89 3. Special Reserve Fund 	 V 1,499,761,992.72 
4. Interest Suspense A/c: 

47,316,971,727.95 (a) Balance in the Account to be 	 VI 

credited to members Accounts upto 31.3.2008 

43,087,076,690.96 

77,135,951,965.90 (b) Amount received during the year and to 	VI 

be credited to members Account next year 

89,888,635,222.98 

Staff Provident Fund Account : 

3,287,496,298.30 (a) Staff Provident Fund A/C 	 VII 3,685,967,442.30 
249,881,805.72 (b) Staff Provident Fund Interest A/c 	VIII 284,871,306.63 

10,823 ,394,453.75 6. Pension-cum-Gratuity A/c (Staff) 	 IX 12,042,371,816.73 
2,700,798,358.13 7. Investment Fluctuation A/c 	 X 2,700,798,358.13 

2,056,206.46 8. Security Deposits 2,346,174.46 

1,061,303,505,444.67 TOTAL 1,236,736,313,620.71 

5 



ORGANISATION 
31ST MARCH, 2008 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous Year SI. No. ASSETS Sch. No. Amount 	(Rs.) 

1. Investment Account: 

1,055,777,022,148.69 (a) 	Employees' Provident Fund XV 1,231,345,001,000.96 

3,890,512,132.03 (b) 	Staff Provident Fund XVI 4,278,158,229.01 

10,822,717,577.62 (c) 	Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund XVII 12,042,719,436.02 

25,715,020,659.19 (d) 	Administration Fund XVIII 36,091,389,122.49 

2. Land and Building : 

2,977,214,894.41 (a) Assets acquired 3,086,368,622.63 

1,083,886,066.62 (b) Advances paid 1,321,567,302.44 

415,287,621.76 3. Recoverable Advances XIX 395,854,150.55 

617,303,008.21 4. Special Reserve Fund (Recoverable) XXIII 638,044,787.21 

2,535,746.20 5. Security Deposits (Advance to parties) 27,572,246.20 

1,062,773,212.02 6. Remittances in Transit XX 743,460,318.14 

43,649.70 7. Cash in hand 52,567.70 

-7,347,566,989.02 8. Cash in Bank XXI -8,758,064,174.57 

1,526,036,416.81 9. Sundry Debits XXII 1,667,609,194.31 

1,096,542,786,144.24 TOTAL 1,282,879,732,803.09 
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BALANCE SHEET AS AT 
(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous Year SI. No. LIABILITIES Sch. No. Amount 	(Rs.) 

1,061,303,505,444.67 Total B/F 1,236,736,313,620.71 

7,241,086,428.98 9. Building Construction Fund XI 7,481,611,867.85 

155,032,607.40 10. Building Maintenance (Repair, renewal XII 90,385,046.97 

& replacement) Fund 

23,768,139,472.83 I 	I. Revenue Surplus XIII 34,195,211,416.43 

1,309,639.44 12. Group Insurance Scheme (New) 1,430,275.44 

4,073,712,550.93 13. Sundry Credits XIV 4,374,780,575.69 

1,096,542,786,144.24 TOTAL 1,282,879,732,803.09 
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31ST MARCH, 2008 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous Year 
	 SI. No. 	 ASSETS 	 Sch. No. 	 Amount (Rs.) 

1,096,542,786,144.24 Total B/F 	 1,282,879,732,803.09 

1,096,542,786,144.24 
	

TOTAL 	 1,282,879,732,803.09 

Previous Year 

Rs. 1,07,875.78 Lakh 

Rs. 33,314.66 Lakh 

Foot Note 	 Current Year 

(i) 	The Accounts have been compiled on actual basis. 

(ii) 	Estimated amount due from the employers but not received: 

(a) E.P.F. Contribution 	 Rs. 1,25,087.73 Lakh 

(b) Penal Damages on Contribution, Admn. Charges 

and Inspection Charges 	 Rs. 43,108.86 Lakh 

(iii) 	The investment of EPF, SPF and Pension-cum-Gratuity 

Fund are shown in the Balance Sheet at Cost Price after amortisation. 

(iv) 	Out of the Building Construction Fund of Rs. 748,16,11,867.85 

the cost of Land & Building acquired as on 31.3.2008 

including the advances paid is Rs. 440,79,35,925.07 and the 

balance of Rs. 307,36,75,942.78 is invested alongwith EPF 

Administration Fund. 

(v) 	All the fixed assets except Land & Building are 

treated as Revenue Expenditure and no depreciation 

is provided on Land & Building as per Manual provisions. 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (A. VISWANATHAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2006-2007 	 2007-2008 
Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. I 	 Rs. 	P. 

Details of Income 

	

8,922,472,255.58 	 1. Administrative Charges 	 11,603,488,602.43 

	

531,440,892.29 	 2. Inspection Charges 	 593,824,771.33 

	

43,987,910.04 	 3. Penal Damages 	 57,271,241.89 

	

46,586,108.29 	 4. 7Q Interest 	 39,066,206.56 

   

9,544.487.166.20 TOTAL 	 12,293,650,822.21 

 

   

SCHEDULE No. II 

Receipts from Pension fund and other Accounts : 
1. From Pension fund for Admn. of Employees' 

Pension Scheme 

2. From other Accounts 

995,413,920.13 

73,934,388.01 

1,263,124,429.49 

105,900,000.00 

1,069,348,308.14 TOTAL 	 1,369,024,429.49 

Details of Receipt from other :Accounts 

 

	

73,3 13,370.01 	 1. From EDLI Fund for Administration of EDLI Scheme 

	

0.00 
	

2. From other Accounts 

	

73,3 13,370.01 	 TOTAL 

Less : 

	

0.00 	 1 Amount transferred to other Accounts 

	

-621,018.00 	 2. Transferred from A/c No. 2 to A/c No. 4 & 

Vice-Versa as per Regional Office Accounts 

& Head Office Account 

	

-621,018.00 	 TOTAL 

105,900,000.00 

0.00 

105,900,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

73,934,388.01 	 BALANCE 	 105,900,000.00 

9 



2006-2007 2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. 111 Ks. 	P. 

Employees' Provident Fund A/c 

772.684,559,830.77 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 902,925,360,204.39 

Add : 

142,837,080,895.56 I. 	Contribution (including refund of 

withdrawal) received. 

186,207,174,964.12 

1,303,030,050.63 2. Contribution received by way of 

transferred securities (HQ Office contra) 

1,615,861,097.98 

79,762,370,427.00 3. Interest credited to members accounts 78,345,999,951.28 

5,875,847,726.70 4. Other Receipts 7,041,734,901.54 

1,002,462,888,930.66 TOTAL 1,176,336,131,119.31 

Less : 

70,468,113,413.95 1. Payment made to out 

going members on final settlement 

82,464,125,604.02 

290,177,398.00 2. Premia paid on members Life 336,144,099.00 

Insurance Policies 

14,502,085,420.84 3. Loan paid to the members 15,187,497,582.00 

0.00 4. Employers share forfeited 0.00 

3,507,812,747.50 5. Inoperative Account 24,060,105,658.06 

10,769,339,745.98 6. Miscellaneous Payment 9,120,777,494.68 

0.00 7. Amount of securities transferred back to 

exempted establishments 

0.00 

99,537,528,726.27 TOTAL 131,168,650,437.76 

902,925,360,204.39 BALANCE 1,045,167,480,681.55 
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2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. IV 

2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

I noperative Account : 

13,513,828,826.19 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 16,246,894,756.19 

Add : 

3,507,812,747.50 Amount transferred during the year 24,060,105,6 	8.06 

17,021,641,573.69 TOTAL 40,307,000,414.25 

Less : 

774,746,817.50 Amount paid during the year 1,929,996,480.00 

16,246,894,756.19 BALANCE 38,377,003,934.25 

SCHEDULE No. V 

Special Reserve Fund 

566,937,504.04 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 614,699,667.89 

Add : 

0.00 1. Amt. transferred from Interest Suspense A/c 835,700,000.00 

0.00 2. Amount received from Employers 0.00 

48,189,687.84 3. Interest on SRF Account 52,249,471.77 

615,127,191.89 TOTAL 1,502,649,139.66 

Less : 

0.00 1. Amount paid as death relief 0.00 

427,524.00 2. Amount paid from SRF Account 2,887,146.94 

0.00 3. Amount transferred to Interest Suspense A/c 0.00 

TOTAL 2,887,146.94 427,524.00 

BALANCE 1,499,761,992.72 614,699,667.89 
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2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 
SCHEDULE No. VI 

Interest Sus ewe A/c 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Less: 

1. Interest credited to members' accounts 
2. Interest paid on deposits refunded to 

exempted estts. 

3. Overdraft interest charged by Bank 
4. Amount transferred to Spl. Reserve Fund AJ 
5. Interest paid to vendors 
6. Interest accrued on SRF A/c adjusted 
7. Interest accured of Fluctuation A/c adjusted 
TOTAL 

Balance in the Accounts to be credited to 

the subscribers accounts upto 31.3.2008 

2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. 

127,739,638,777.02 

79,762,370,427.00 

467,946.92 

1 7,833,257.58 

0.00 

593,805,729.73 

48,189,687.84 

0.00 
80,422,667,049.07 

47, 3 16,971,727.95 

124,452,923,693.85 

78 ,545,999,951.28 

889.96 

15,058,977.23 

835,700,000.00 
1 ,916,837,712.65 

52,249,471.77 

0.00 
81 ,365,847,002.89 

43 ,087,076,690.96 

75 ,266,340,451.50 

165,410.49 

10,724,109.57 

8,176,709.30 

7,995,543.00 

1 , 842,549,742.04 

0.00 

77, 1 35,951,965.90 

124,452,923,693.85 

Add : 

1. Interest realised on investment of 

securities 

2. Interest on Savings Bank Accounts 
(Central) 

3. Interest on Savings Bank Accounts 

(Regional) 

4. Interest on securities received from the 

establishments 

5. Interest realised from members on loans 
6. Penal Damages and 7Q Interest on belated contributions 

7. Amount transferred from SRF Account 

TOTAL 

BALANCE 

88,800,521,163.28 

11,691,442.33 

37,614,602.62 

1,323,376.40 

7,921,850.00 

1,029,562,788.35 

0.00 

89,888,635,222.98 

132,975,711,913.94 
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2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. VII 

2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

A. Staff Provident Fund 

2,824,626,755.45 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 3,191,639,558.13 

Add : 

1,075,082,980.68 I. 	Contribution (including refund of 

withdrawal) 

1,188,503,034.00 

0.00 2, 	Boards' Share 0.00 

264,459,326.00 3. 	Interest credited to members' Account 284,100,551.00 

4,164,169,062.13 TOTAL 4,664,243,143.13 

Less : 

450,961,649.00 1. Payment made to out going members 

on final settlement 

522,621,850.00 

0.00 2. Premia paid on members' 0.00 

Life Insurance Policy 

233,048,582.00 3. Loan paid to the members 257,258,686.00 

288,519,273.00 4. Other payments (transfer to other Regions) 243,118,328.00 

972,529,504.00 TOTAL 1,022,998,864.00 

3,191,639,558.13 BALANCE 3,641,244,279.13 

B. SPF A/c transferred front other Regions 

74,849,237.17 Balance as on Ist A pri I 95,856,740.17 

Add : 

288,519,273.00 Amount transferred to the Regions 243,118,328.00 

363,368,510.17 TOTAL 338,975,068.17 

Less : 

267,511,770.00 Amount received from other regions 294,251,905.00 

95,856,740.17 BALANCE 44,723,163.17 

3,287,496,298.30 TOTAL (A+B) 3,685,967,442.30 
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2006-2007 
2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. VIII Rs. 	P. 

Staff Provident Fund Interest Account 
241,781,965.43 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 249,881,805.72 

Add : 

275,219,895.76 1. Interest realised on investment of securities 321,509,010.47 
3,751.26 2. Interest on Savings Bank Account 9,410.00 

517,005,612.45 TOTAL 571,400,226.19 
Less : 

264,459,326.00 I. 	Interest credited to members' accounts 284,100,551.00 
2,664,480.73 2. 	Interest paid to vendors 2,428,368.56 

267,123,806.73 TOTAL 286,528,919.56 
249,881,805.72 BALANCE 284,871,306.63 

SCHEDULE No. IX 

Pension-cum-Gratuity A/c 
5,512,645,319.81 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 10,823,394,453.75 

Add : 

4,905,413,920.13 1. Amount transferred from A/c No. 4 280,000,000.00 
415,108,197.87 2. Amount paid by the regions from A/c No.2 438,522,259.53 

2.78 3. Interest realised on Saving Bank Account 28.00 
438,867,232.47 4. Interest realised on Securities 962,607,309.61 

11,272,034,673.06 TOTAL 12,504,524,050.89 
Less : 

415,108,197.87 1. Payment made by the Regions 438,522,259.53 
33,532,021.44 2. Interest paid to vendors 23,629,974.63 

448,640,219.31 TOTAL 462,152,234.16 
10,823,394,453.75  BALANCE 12,042,371,816.73 
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2006-2007 2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. X Rs. 	P. 

Investment Fluctuation Account 

4,670,221,839.16 A. Gain on redemption of securities 

accounted for upto 2006-2007 

2,700,798,358.13 

0.00 B. Gain/loss on purchase of securities 0.00 

0.00 C. Interest on Fluctuation A/c 0.00 

TOTAL 2,700,798,358.13 4,670,221,839.16 

Less : 

1,969,423,481.03 Amount amortised during the year 0.00 

BALANCE 2.700.798.358.13 2,700,798,358.13 

SCHEDULE No. XI 

Building Construction Fund : 

6,981,950,571.88 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 7,241,086,428.98 

Add : 

0.00 I. 	Provisions made during the year 0.00 

259,135,857.10 2. 	Interest credited to the Fund 240,525,438.87 

TOTAL 7,481,611,867.85 7,241,086,428.98 

Note : 
The cost of land and building acquired including advances paid as on 31.3.2008 is Rs.4,407,935,925.07 and the 
amount available for construction purposes as on 31.3.2008 is Rs. 3,073,675,942.78 
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2006-2007 	 2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. XII 	 Rs. 	P. 

Building Maintenance (Repair, Renewal and 

Replacement) Fund : 

190,501,353.88 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 155,032,607.40 

Add : 

-49,555,262.89 	 1. Amount appropriated from Revenue 	 -74,086,700.98 

Surplus 

14,086,516.41 	 2. Interest credited to the Fund 	 9,439,140.55 

155,032,607A0 TOTAL 	 90,385,046.97 

   

   

SCHEDULE No. XIII 

Revenue Surplus 

	

21,277,644,049.72 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

	

56,914.00 	 I. Amount adjusted by the Regional Office 

	

2,490,594,426.27 	 2. Excess of Income over Expenditure 

transferred from Income and Expenditure 

Appropriation Account 

	

23,768,295,390.00 	 TOTAL 

Less : 

	

155,917.17 	 I. Amount Adjusted by Regional Offices 

	

0.00 	 2. Excess of Expenditure over Income 

transferred from Income and Expenditure 

Appropriation Account 

	

155,917.17 	 TOTAL 

23,768,139,472.83 

9,421,501.50 

10,435,521,462.29 

34,213,082,436.62 

17.871.020.19 

0.00 

17,871,020.19 

23,768,139,472.83 	 BALANCE 	 34,195,211,416.43 
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2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. XIV 

2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

Sundry Credits 

A. Regional : 

2,058,237,294.51 a. 	(i) Suspense Account (EPF) 2,091,053,055.15 

366,773,226.51 (ii) Suspense Account (Adm. Fund) 389,613,385.04 

0.00 (iii) Suspense Account (SPF) 0.00 

10,707,128.35 b. 	Over Payments 20,887,958.10 

52,084,917.47 c. 	Irregular Payments 52,130,912.47 

0.00 d. AECD (DA) A/c 0.00 

0.00 e. 	Amount payable to EDLI Account 0.00 

9,856,561.00 f. 	New Pension Scheme 24,254,047.50 

B. Central : 

0.00 a. Excess credits in E.P.F Investment Accounts 0.00 

0.00 b. Excess Credits in SPF Investment Account 0.00 

0.00 c. Excess Credits in Pen-Cum-Grat. Fund Inv. A/C 0.00 

0.00 d. Amount not accounted for by the Regions 

though received in A/c No. 5 from A/c No.1 

0.00 

121,313,339.00 e. Amount credited to Account No. 1 but 

not debited to A/c No. 5 

121,313,339.00 

1,330,171,550.21 f. Excess credit to Account No. 5 1,651,870,267.55 

123,667,744.88 g. Excess credit to Account No. 8 22,756,821.88 

900,789.00 h. Excess credit to Account No. 9 900,789.00 

4,073,712,550.93 TOTAL : 4,374,780,575.69 

17 



2006-2007 	 2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. XV 	 Rs. 	P. 

Investment Account of Employees' Provident Fund 

A. Securities Purchased Centrally 

	

916,354,380,811.15 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 1,047,822,582,460.77 

Add : 

	

430,199,008,158.62 	 1. Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 	 455,754,531,214.29 

	

0.00 	 2. Gain/Loss on purchase of securities 	 0.00 

    

1.346,553,388,969.77 TOTAL 	 1,503,577,113,675.06 

    

    

0.00 

298,730,806,509.00 

Less : 

1. Gain/Loss on sale of securities 

2. Securities redeemed during the year 

0.00 

281,802,413,460.00 

   

   

	

298,730,806,509.00 	 TOTAL 	 281,802,413,460.00 

1,047,822,582,460.77 	 BALANCE (A) 	 1,221,774,700,215.06 

B. Securities transferred by Regions 

	

6,651,409,637.29 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 7,954,439,687.92 

Add : 

	

1 ,303,030,050.63 	 1. Securities received (Accepted Value) 	 1,615,861,097.98 

	

0.00 	 2. Other Adjustments 	 0.00 

	

7,954,439,687.92 
	

TOTAL 
	

9,570,300,785.90 

Less : 

	

0.00 
	

Securities returned to Establishments 
	 0.00 

(Accepted Value) 

	

7,954,439,687.92 
	

BALANCE (B) : 
	 9,570,300,785.90 

1,055,777,022,148.69 
	

TOTAL (A) + (B) 	 1,231,345,001,000.96 

SCHEDULE No. XVI 

Investment Account of 
Staff Provident Fund 

	

3 ,394,236,731.85 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
Add : 

	

1 ,672,984,400.18 	 Amount invested Centrally (Purchase Price) 

	

5,067,221,132.03 	 TOTAL 
Less : 

	

1 ,176,709,000.00 	 Value of Securities redeemed 

   

 

3,890,512,132.03 

1,601,689,996.98 
5,492,202,129.01 

1,214,043,900.00 

4,278,158,229.01 

 

3 ,890,512,132.03 	 BALANCE 
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2006-2007 	 2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. XVII 	 Rs. 	P. 

Investment Account of Pension-cum-Grautin Fund (Staff)  : 

	

5,337,541,322.38 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 10,822,717,577.62 

Add : 

	

14,494,485,255.24 	 Amount invested centrally (Purchase Price) 	 7,059,508,088.40 

	

19,832,026,577.62 	 TOTAL 	 17,882,225,666.02 

Less : 

	

9,009,309,000.00 	 Value of securities redeemed 	 5,839,506,230.00 

	

10,822,717,577.62 	 BALANCE 	 12,042,719,436.02 

SCHEDULE No. XVIII 

Investment Account of Administration Fund 

	

23,442,815,460.99 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

	

2,272,205,198.20 	 Amount invested 

	

25,715,020,659.19 	 TOTAL 
Less : 

	

0.00 	 Securities redeemed 

	

25,716,020,659.19 	 BALANCE 

SCHEDULE No. XIX 

25,715,020,659.19 

10,376,368,463.30 

36,091,389,122.49 

0.00 

36,091,389,122.49 

Recoverable Advances (Staff) 

a. Conveyance Advance 	 37,299,856.82 

b. House Building Advance 	 267,198,749.25 

c. Festival Advance 	 10,374,623.00 

d. Warm Clothing Advance 	 18,302.75 

e. Natural Calamity Advance 	 144,091.30 

f. Fan Advance 	 102,094.60 

g. Advance of Pay DA/TA 	 10,715,776.34 

h. Food Grain Advance 	 1,216.75 

i. Advance to Staff Co-operative Canteen/Store 	 321,617.00 

j. Computer Advance 	 66,083,498.85 

k. Unorganised Workers Social Security Scheme 	 1,857,740.00 

1. Miscellaneous Payments 	 1,736,583.89 

TOTAL 	 395,854,150.55 

44,281,077.22 

320,454,184.96 

10,102,978.50 

41,478.75 

1,507,940.30 

149,654.60 

17,937,081.34 

1,216.75 

303,635.00 

17,250,576.85 

1,837,740.00 

1,420,057.49 

415,287,621.76 
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2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. XX 

2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

Amount in Transit 

103,710,690.28 a. EPF Account No. 4 89,540,217.28 

945,569,409.49 b. EPF Account No. 5 640,845,142.61 

13,493,112.25 c. EPF Account No. 8 13,074,958.25 

0.00 d. EPF Account No. 9 0.00 

0.00 e. Head Office A/c No. 4a 0.00 

0.00 f. EPF Investment Account 0.00 

0.00 g. SPF Investment Account 0.00 

0.00 h. Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund Investment Account 0.00 

1,062,773,212.02 TOTAL 743,460,318.14 

SCHEDULE No. XXI 

Cash Rook Balance/Cash at Bank 

k. Cash Book Balance 

-7,098,596,582.94 a. EPF Account No. I -9,881,178,880.19 

774,746,254.87 b. EPF Account No. 2 675,423,036.23 

115,035,571.35 c. EPF Account No. 4 64,802,647.45 

-1,183,279,347.71 d. EPF Account No. 5 314,832,290.68 

13,397,177.12 e. EPF Account No. 8 10,834,266.12 

940.66 f. EPF Account No. 9 968.66 

303,789.47 g. Head Office 22,713,890.47 

3,002,545.43 h. NATRSS 6,609,418.43 

23,093,907.84 i. EPF Appellate Tribunal 27,850,714.84 

-7,352,295,743.91 TOTAL (A) : -8,758,111,647.57 

B. Cash at Bank 

3,121,323.74 a. EPF Investment Account 8.020.08 

563,592.19 b. SPF Investment Account 20,137.12 

1,043,838.96 c. Pension-cum-Gratuity 19,315.54 

Investment Account 

4,728,754.89 TOTAL (B) 47,472.74 

-7,347,566,989.02 TOTAL (A) + (B) -8,758,064,174.57 
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2006-2007 	 2007-2008 

SCHEDULE No. XXII 	 Rs. 	P. 

Sundry Debits : 

A. Suspense (Unclassified) Account 

a. E.P.F 	 467,676,142.66 

b. Administration 	 116,835,370.27 

c. SPF 	 0.00 

B. Over Payments 	 20,887,958.10 

C. Irregular Payments 	 52,130,912.47 

D. Erroneous Debit to Account Nos. 5, 8 & 9 

a. Excess accounted for by Regional offices as transfer 	505,747,295.26 

to A/c No. 5 from A/c No. I & vice versa 

b. Excess debit made to Account No. 5 	 73,841,096.55 

c. Amount debited to A/c No. 5 but not credited 	 411,101,788.03 

to A/c No. 1 & vice-versa 

d. Erroneous debit made to Account No. 8 	 0.00 

e. Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 	 19,388,630.97 

to A/c No. 8 from A/c No. 2 and vic-versa 

f. Erroneous debit made to Account No.9 	 0.00 

E. Theft 	 0.00 

Rs. 	P. 

34,715,753.62 

22,070,994.47 

0.00 

10,707,128.35 

52,084,917.47 

5 33,798,931.44 

2 18,839,311.55 

65,696,390.06 

127,139.00 

19,388,630.97 

0.00 

0.00 

1,5 t6,036,416.81 TOTAL 	 1,667,609,194.31 

   

SCHEDULE No. XXIII 

Special Reserve Fund (Recoverable) : 

	

561,537,071.21 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 617,303,008.21 

	

55,941,967.00 	 Add : Amount paid to Members during the year 	 20,743,453.00 

	

617,479,038.21 	 TOTAL 	 638,046,461.21 

	

176,030.00 	 Less : Amount received from Employers 	 1,674.00 

61 7,303,008.21 	 BALANCE 	 638,044,787.21 
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RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 

EMPLOYEES' PENSION SCHEME, 1995 



EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 

Previous 
Year 

SI. 	RECEIPTS 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

732,355,755,417.76 1. 	Opening Balance as on 01-04-2007 

Rs. 	P. 

838,376,582,761.25 

67,106,587,242.09 2. 	(a) 	Contribution of Employers 80,224,634,635.21 
4,694,303,881.00 (b) Contribution of Govt. 2007-2008 5,612,400,000.00 
8,705,696,119.00 (c) Arrears of contribution of Govt up to the 

year 2006-2007 
4,287,600,000.00 

25,782,000,000.00 3. 	Interest on the balance in the 28,842,300,000.00 
Public Account 

6,340,896.23 4. 	Interest on Saving Bank Account 48,997,539.47 
35,679,466,690.37 5. 	Interest received on Securities 43,852,051,925.15 

6. 	Other Receipts : 

1,305,642,673.32 (a) Regional Contribution Account No. 10 761,824,929.23 

0.00 (b) Central Contribution Account No. 11 0.00 

875,635,792,919.77 TOTAL 1,002,006,391,790.31 
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SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2007-2008 
Account) 

Cr. 

Previous 
Year 

SI. 	 PAYMENTS 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

I. 	Amount paid to outgoing members/beneficiaries : 

0.00 (a) Amount of Employee's share 
with interest 

0.00 

12,066,160,967.17 (b) Withdrawal/Retirement Benefits 13,090,859,298.77 

18,383,512.00 (c) Life Assurance Benefits 9,214,313.00 

23,242,300,421.50 (d) Pension 27,279,732,007.66 

150,229,864.83 2. 	Amount paid as commission 
for disbursement of Pension 

124,570,517.79 

995,413,920.13 3. 	Amount paid towards Pension 1,263,124,429.49 
Fund Administrative expenses 

0.00 4. 	Amount of securities transferred 
on grant of exemption 

0.00 

773,947,301.58 5. 	Amount Paid as accrued interest 
on purchase of securities 

1.024.377.131.10 

6. 	Other Payments : 

242,079.00 (a) Regional Contribution Account No. 10 2,342,747.85 

12,532,092.31 (b) Central Contribution Account No. 11 6,503,388.04 

838,376,582,761.25 7. 	Closing Balance as on 31.3.2008 959,205,667,956.61 

875,635,792,919.77 TOTAL 1,002,006,391,790.3 I 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (A. VISWANATHAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Administration 

Previous 	 SI. 	RECEIPTS 	 Amount Year 	 No. 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

	

0.00 	 1. Amount received from 	 0.00 
Government towards cost of 

administration 2007-2008 

995,413,920.13 	 2. Amount received from 	 1,263,124,429.49 
Pension Fund towards 

Administrative expenses 

	

1,263,124,429.49 	 3. Amount received from EPF 	 0.00 
Administration Account C/F 

2,258,538,349.62 	 TOTAL 	 1,263,124,429.49 
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SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2007-2008 
Account) 

Cr. 

Previous Year SL. PAYMENTS 	 Amount 
No. 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

	

995,413,920.13 	 1 	Amount incurred from EPF 

Administration Account B/F as on 1.4.2007 

2. 	Payment on Administration 

(A) Revenue Expenditure :  

	

312,776,322.47 	 (a) 	Salaries 	 0.00 

	

68,086,158.73 	 (b) Allowances & Honorarium 	 0.00 

	

9,355,921.30 	 (c) 	Travelling Allowance & L.T.0 	 0.00 

	

653,039,427.09 	 (d) 	Pension/Gratuity (Staff) 	 0.00 

	

166,874.72 	 (e) 	SPF, DLI Benefits 	 0.00 

	

157,789,884.50 	 (f) 	Other charges (Recurring and 	 0.00 
Non-recurring) 

	

1,755,056.09 	 (g) 	Grants 	 0.00 

	

7,013,349.48 	 (h) Maintenance and Repairs of Office 	 0.00 

Building etc. 

1,263,124,429.49 

1,209,982,994.38 	 TOTAL 	 0.00 	0.00 

53,141,435.11 

(B) Capital expenditure : 

(Construction of office Building/Staff Quarters etc.) 	0.00 

2,258,538,349.62 TOTAL 	 1,263,124,429.49 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 
(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (A. VISWANATHAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

Balance as at 31st March 	 SI. LIABILITIES 	 Sch. Previous Year 	 No. No 
Amount 

Rs. 	P. 
Rs. 	P. 

838,376,582,761.25 1. Employees' Pension Fund 	 959,205,667,956.61 
Contribution Account. 

2. Employees' Pension 

Fund Admn. Account :  

Amount incurred from 	
0.00 

EPF Administration Account 

1,263,124,429.49 

0.00 3. 	Investment Fluctuation Account 	 0.00 

1,720,394,037.95 	 4. 	Sundry Credits 	 1 	1,656,576,160.53 

841,360,101,228.69 
TOTAL 960,862,244,117.14 
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Sd/- 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

Sd/- 

(A. VISWANATHAN) 
CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 

SCHEME-1995 
31ST MARCH, 2008 

Balance as at 31st March 
Previous year 

SL. 
No. 

ASSETS 
Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

0.00 

1,263,124,429.49 

860,611,282.84 

719,476,206.19 

1,477,522,817.92 

	

1. 	Employees' Pension Fund Contribution 
Investment Kept in Deposit with public account 

	

2. 	Investment in Securities 

	

3. 	Employees' Pension  
Fund Administration Account  

a) Amount recoverable from Central 
Government 

b) Amount recoverable from Pension Fund 

4. Cash Book Balance/ Contribution account 	IV 

	

5. 	Remittances in transit 

	

6. 	Sundry Debits 

Rs. 	P. 

368,090,620,241.86 

591,519,914,082.59 

0.00 

0.00 

-864,507,382.84 

527,208,611.57 

1,589,008,563.96 

Rs. 	P. 

329,348,320,241.86 

507,691,046,250.39 

V 

841,360,101,228.69 	 TOTAL 
960,862,244,117.14 

Previous Year 

Rs. 60,310.19 lakh 

Rs. 465,06,71,054.34 

Rs. 126,31,24,429.49 

Rs. 14,527.40 Lakh 

Foot Note 
(i) Pension contribution due from 

employers of exempted and unexempted 
establishments as on 31.3.2008 

(ii) Pension Contribution due from Government 
as on 31-3-2008 

(iii) Pension Administrative cost due from Pension 
Fund as on 31.03.2008 

(iv) Penal damages due on EPS Contribution as on 31.03.2008 
( v ) The investment in securities are shown in 

Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation 
(vi) The accounts have been compiled on 

actual basis. 

Current Year 

Rs. 70,548.73 lakh 

Rs. 592,24,08,890.70 

Rs. 0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 20,741.01 Lakh 
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2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. I 

2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

Sundry Credits 

945,787,988.35 I. 	Account No. 10 934,032,520.92 

774,606,049.60 2. 	Account No. I I 722,543,639.61 

1,720,394,037.95 Balance as at 31st March 1,656,576,160.53 

SCHEDULE No. 11 

Amount kept in deposit with Public Account 

290,166,320,241.86 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 329,348,320,241.86 

Add : 

0.00 (i) Amount deposited in Public Account 0.00 

8,705,696,119.00 (ii) Arrears of Govt. Share upto 2006-2007 4,287,600,000.00 

4,694,303,881.00 (iii) Govt. share of Contribution 2007-2008 5,612,400,000.00 

25,782,000,000.00 (iv) Interest on Public Account 28,842,300,000.00 

329,348,320,241.86 Balance as at 31st March 	. 368,090,620,241.86 
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2006-2007 2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. Ill Rs. 	P. 

Investment in securities 

A. Securities purchased Centrally 

441,136,875,404.82 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 507,691,046,250.39 

Add 

295,946,617,512.57 1. Amount Invested Centrally (Cost Price) 252,689,260,952.20 

0.00 2. Gain/loss on purchase of Securities 0.00 

737,083,492,917.39 TOTAL 760,380,307,202.59 

Less 

0.00 I. 	Gain/Loss on Sale of Securities 0.00 

229,392,446,667.00 2. 	Securities redeemed 168,860,393,120.00 

229,392,446,667.00 TOTAL 168,860,393,120.00 

507,691,046,250.39 BALANCE (A) 591,519,914,082.59 

B. Securities transferred by Regions 

0.00 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 0.00 

(Accepted Value) 

Add : 

0.00 1. Securities received (Accepted Value) 0.00 

0.00 2. Other adjustment 0.00 

0.00 TOTAL : 0.00 

Less : 

0.00 Securities returned to establishments 0.00 

(Accepted Value) 

0.00 BALANCE (B) 0.00 

507,691,046,250.39 TOTAL (A+B) 591,519,914,082.59 
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2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. IV 

2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

Cash Book Balance 

356,118,156.86 1. Account No. 10 -715,293,543.02 

480,289,430.60 2. Account No. 11 -149,215,497.05 

24,203,695.38 3. Balance with SBI Mumbai 1,657.23 

860,611,282.84 Balance as at 31st March -864,507,382.84 

SCHEDULE No. V 

Sundry Debits 

999,462,818.79 1. Account No. 10 935,161,810.29 

194,442,728.02 2. Account No. 11 167,746,643.32 

235,460,847.01 3. Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 

from A/c 10 to 11 & vice-versa 

191,763,025.60 

48,156,424.10 4. Amount debited to A/c No. 11 but not credited to 294,337,084.75 

A/c No. 10 & vice-versa 

1,477,522,817.92 Balance as at 31st March 1,589,008,563.96 

SCHEDULE No. VI 

Other Receipts : 

Regional Contributions Account No. 10 

312,115,652.93 (a) Penal Damages 326,980,100.07 

979,171,713.88 (b) 7Q Interest 403,371,468.56 

13,202,598.51 (c) Undelivered refunds credited. 10,702,510.60 

1,152,708.00 (d) Amount received from other Regions 20,770,850.00 

0.00 (e) Miscelleneous Receipt 0.00 

1,305,642,673.32 TOTAL 761.824,929.23 
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RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 
EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 

INSURANCE SCHEME, 1976 



EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 

Previous Year SI. 
No. 

RECEIPTS Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

50,197,237,554.39 1. Opening Balance as on 01-04-2007 56,368,849,136.29 

• 2,506,519,249.58 2. (a) Contribution of Employers 3,084,354,568.00 

0.00 (b) Contribution of Govt. 2007-2008 0.00 

3,059,300,000.00 3. Interest on Investment 

in Public Account 

3,324,300,000.00 

1,068,663,016.45 4 Interest on Investment 

in securities 

1,468,251,358.80 

2,393,522.93 5. Interest on Savings Bank Account 3,636,470.19 

35,568,465.99 6. Penal Damages 31,671,166.60 

7. Other Receipts in 

3,090,447.00 a) Account No. 21 32,272.00 

0.00 b) Account No. 25 0.00 

.56.872.777,256.34 TOTAL 64,281,094,971.88 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2007-2008 
Account) 

Cr. 

Previous Year SL. 
No. 

PAYMENTS Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

479,636,962.75 1. Assurance benefits 483,312,472.90 

0.00 2. Amount refunded to employers on grant 

of exemption 

0.00 

24,211,696.30 3. Amount Paid as accrued interest on 

purchase of securities 

30,186,172.82 

4. Other Payments in 

74,461.00 a) Account No. 21 2,640,024.20 
0.00 , b) Account No. 25 0.00 

56,368,849,136.29 5. Closing Balance as on 31-03-2008 63,764,956,301.96 

56,872,772,256.34 
	

IO I ■. I 	 64,281,094,971 .88 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 
(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (A. VISWANATHAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Administration 
1)r. 

	

Previous Year 	 SI. RECEIPTS 	 Amount 

No. 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

	

10,248,271,049.49 	 1. 	Opening Balance as on 01-04-2007 	 11,070,186,517.49 

	

80,438,038.90 	 2. 	Administrative charges 	 98,394,318.92 

received from employers 

during the year 

	

20,351,973.80 	 3. 	Inspection Charges received 	 20,038,910.55 

	

2,683,745.67 	 4. 	Penal Damages received 	 1,897,309.84 

	

0.00 	 5: 	(a) Govt. Shares arrears upto 	 0.00 

2006-2007 

	

0.00 	 (b) Amount received from 	 0.00 

Govt. towards cost of 

Administration of the 

Fund for the year 2007-2008 

	

0.00 	 6. 	(a) Interest received on Investment from 	 0.00 

Administration Account 

	

821,856,008.00 	 (b) interest on Special Deposit Account 	890,129,815.11 

	

114,382.75 	 (c) interest on S.B. Account 	 181,815.09 

	

0.00 	 (d) Interest on Advances 	 0.00 

7. 	Other receipts in  

	

30,827.00 	 a) Account No. 22 	 9.289.70 

	

0.00 	 b) Account No. 24 . 	 0.00 

11,173,746,025.61 	 TOTAL 	 12,080,837,976.70 
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'r. 

INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2007-2008 
Account) 

Previous Year SL. 
No. 

PAYMENTS kniount 

Its. 	P. 

1. 

A) 

Payment on Administration : 
s. 	P. 

Revenue Expenditure : 

Rs. 	P. 

25,482,892.36 (a) Salaries 	 28,400,388.38 

5,547,198.21 (b) Allowances & Honorarium 	5,764,075.77 

762,256.98 (c) T.A. and L.T.0 	 746,348.11 

53,205,221.18 (d) Pension/Gratuity (Staff) 	 7,185,222.60 

13,595.82 (e) Staff Provident Fund DLI Benifits 	11,544.79 

12,855,649.10 (t) Other charges (Recurring 	11,979,740.45 
and Non-recurring) 

142,990.06 (g) Grants 	 321,136.65 

571,400.13 (h) Maintenance and Repairs 	 748,350.52 
of Office Building etc. 

98,581,203.84 TOTAL 	 55,156,807.27 55,156,807.27 
B) Capital Expenditure 

4,329,603.53 (Construction of office building/Staff quarters etc.) 1,169,974.73 
2. Other Payments in 

648,700.75 (a) Account No. 22 319,086.72 
0.00 (b) Account No. 24 0.00 

11,070,186,517.49 3. Closing Balance as on 31-3-2008 12,024,192,107.98 

11,173,746,025.61 TOTAL 12,080,837,976.70 

Sd/- Sd/- 
(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (A. VISWANATHAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF AC( i)UNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

Balance as at 31st March SI. LIABILITIES Sch. Amount 
Previous Year No. No. 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

56,368,849,136.29 I Employees' Deposit 63,764,956,301.96 
Linked Insurance 

Fund Account 

11,070,186,517.49 2. Employees' Deposit Linked 12,024,192,107.98 

Insurance Fund Adm. Account 

0.00 3. Investment Fluctuation Account 0.00 

202,237,572.58 4. Sundry Credits 1 205,663,891.49 

67,641,273,226.36 TOTAL 75,994,812,301.43 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
31ST MARCH, 2008 

Balance as at 31st March 
Previous Year 

SL. 
No. 

ASSETS Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 
(a) 

Investment Account : 

Rs. 	P. 

Employees' Deposit Linked 
Insurance 

17,018,546,093.41 (i) Investment in Securities 11 21,119,367,499.29 

39,109,514,794.14 (ii) Deposits in Public Account III 42,433,814,794.14 

(b) Employees' Deposit 
Linked Insurance 
Adm. Fund Account : 

11,133,608,144.31 (i) Amount invested 
in deposits 

1 V 12,050,637,959.42 

-91,810,807.37 (ii) Amount due from V -42,237,589.37 
E.P.F. Adm. Account 

257,483,357.17 2. Cash Balance VI 218,405,503.66 
105,791,725.79 3. Remittances in transit VII 112,757,672.18 
108,139,918.91 4. Sundry Debits VIII 102,066,462.11 

67,641,273,226.36 TOTAL 75,994,812,301.43 

Previous Year Foot Note: Current Year 

Rs. 4,308.98 Lakh 1. E.D.L.I. Contribution due from 

employers as on 31-3-2008 
Rs. 4,883.72 Lakh 

Rs. 412.70 Lakh 2. E.D.L.I. Adm. and Inspection 

charges due from employers as 

on 31-3-2008 

Rs. 399.20 Lakh 

Rs. 1,313.49 Lakh 3. Penal damages due on EDLI Contb., Adm. & Rs. 1,612.28 Lakh 

Inspection Charges as on 31-03-2008 

4. The investment in securities are shown in 

Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation 

5. The accounts have been compiled on 

actual basis. 

Sd/- 	 Sd/- 
(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (A. VISWANATHAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2006-2007 

Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. 1 

2007-2008 

Rs. 	P. 

Sundry Credits 

46,243,134.61 1. Excess Credits in A/c No. 21 46,253,090.10 
86,061,847.62 2. Excess Credits in A/c No. 25 82,316,993.21 

1,344,061.55 3. Excess Credits in RBI A/c 1,344,061.55 
20,600,425.41 4. Excess Credits in A/c No. 22 20,040,202.24 
47,988,103.39 5. Excess Credits in A/c No. 24 55,709,544.39 

202,237,572.58 Balance as on 31st March 205,663,891.49 

SCHEDULE No. II 

A. Securities Purchased Centrally 
13,994,085,492.57 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 17,018,546,093.41 

Add : 
13,514,223,600.84 1. Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 14,686,748,545.88 

0.00 2. Gain/Loss on purchase of securities 0.00 

27,508,309,093.41 TOTAL 31,705,294,639.29 
Less : 

0.00 1. Gain/Loss on sale of securities 0.00 
10,4$9,763,000.00 2. Securities redeemed 10,585,927,140.00 

10,489,763,000.00 TOTAL 10,585,927,140.09 
17,018,546,093.41 BALANCE A 21,119,367,499.29 

B. Securities transferred by Regions 
0.00 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 0.00 

(Accepted Value) 

Add : 

0.00 1. Securities received (Accepted Value) 0.00 
0.00 2. Other adjustments 0.00 
0.00 TOTAL 0.00 

Less : 

0.00 Securities returned to Establishments 0.00 
(Accepted Value) 

0.00 BALANCE B 0.00 

17,018,546,093.41 Balance as on 31st March (A+B) 21,119,367,499.29 
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2006-2007 	 2007-2008 
Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. III 	 Rs. 	P. 

Amount Deposited in Public A/c  

	

36,050,214,794.14 	 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 39,109,514,794.14 

	

0.00 	 1. Deposits made during the year 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	 2. Govt share of contribution 2007-2008 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	 3. Govt. share arrears upto 2006-2007 	 0.00 

	

3,059,300,000.00 	 4. Interest on balance in Public Account 	 3,324,300,000.00 

39,109,514,794.14 Balance as on 31st March 	 42,433,814,794.14 

   

   

SCHEDULE No. IV  

Amount Invested 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

1) Amount deposited during the year 

2) Interest on SDA during the year 

Less : 

Amount redeemed 

SCHEDULE No. V  

Amount due from EPF Admn. A/c  : 

A. Transaction in A/c No. 24 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

During the year 

Balance as on 31st March 

B. Transaction in A/c No. 22 

Amount transferred (Adm. Exp. Share) 

10,286,952,136.31 

24,800,000.00 

821,856,008.00 

11,133,608,144.31 

0.00 

I 1,133,608,144.31 

-62,213,370.01 

73,313,370.01 

11,100,000.00 

-102,910,807.37 

11,133,608,144.31 

26,900,000.00 

890,129,815.11 

-91,810,807.37 

105,900,000.00 

14,089,192.63 

-56,326,782.00 

TOTAL 	 12,050,637,959.42 

0.00 

Balance as on 31st March 	 12,050,637,959.42  

   

-91,810,807.37 Balance as on 31st March (A+B) 	 -42,237,589.37 
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2006-2007 
Rs. 	P. SCHEDULE No. VI 

2007-2008 
Rs. 	P. 

Cash Book Balance 

223,235,596.23 1. 	Account No. 21 200,525,410.59 
20,903,440.22 2. 	Account No. 25 10,213,484.45 
10,635,299.91 3. 	Account No. 22 5,835,084.37 

1,783,781.24 4. 	Account No. 24 1,780,504.58 
925,239.57 5. 	Balance with SBI 51,019.67 

257,483,357.17 Balance as on 31st March 218,405,503.66 

SCHEDULE No. VII 

Remittances in Transit 

89,312,112.96 1. From A/c No. 21 to 25 96,261,924.96 
532,224.15 2. From Bank to A/c No. 25 532,224.15 

15,947,388.68 3. From A/c No. 22 to 24 15,963,523.07 

105,791,726.79 Balance as on 31st March 112,757,672.18 

SCHEDULE No. VIII 

Sundry Debits 

44,580,631.79 1. Account No. 21 37,577,877.97 
16,840,377.45 2. Account No. 25 18,418,541.45 
10,867,474.17 3. Account No. 22 10,176,323.19 
11,548,123.32 4.. Account No. 24 11,868,407.32 

5. 	Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

16,886,121.04 transfer from A/c 22 to 24 & vice-versa 16,608,121.04 
6. 	Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

7,417,191.14 transfer from A/c 21 to 25 & vice-versa 7,417,191.14 

108,139,918.91 Balance as on 31st March 102,066,462.11 
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SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT OF THE COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA 
ON THE ACCOUNTS OF EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION (EPFO) 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2008 

SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT - OBSERVATIONS COMMENTS OF THE  ORGANISATION 

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of Employees' Provident Fund 

Organisation (EPFO) as at 31 March 2008 and the Income & Expenditure Account/Receipt & 

Payment Account for the year ended on that date under section 19(2) of the Comptroller & 
Auditor General's (Duties, Powers & Conditions of Service) Act, 1971. These financial 

statements include the accounts of 32 regional offices of the Employees Provident Fund 

Organisation (EPFO). These financial statements are the responsibility of the EPFO's 
management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based 

on our audit. 

I No Comments, being factual 

2. 	This separate Audit Report contains the comments of the Comptroller and Auditor 
General of India (CAG) on the accounting treatment only with regards to classification, 

conformity with the best practices, accounting standards and disclosure norms, etc. Audit 

observations on financial transactions with regard to compliance with the law, rules & 

regulations (Propriety and Regularity) and efficiency-cum-performance aspects, etc., if any 
are reported through Inspection Reports/CAG's Audit Reports separately. 

No Comments, being factual 

3. 	We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally 

accepted in India. 	These standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain 

reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material 

misstatements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts 

and disclosure in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting 

principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the 
overall presentation of financial statements. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable 

basis for our opinion. 

3. No Comments, being factual 

4. 	Based on our audit, we report that: 

i) We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our 

knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit; 

ii) The Balance Sheet and Income & Expenditure Account/Receipt & Payment 

Account dealt with by this report have not been drawn up in the format approved 

by the Ministry of Finance. 

iii) In our opinion, proper books of accounts and other relevant records have been 

maintained by the Employees Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) in so far as 

it appears from our examination of such books. 

iv) We further report that: 

4. No Comments, being factual 
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SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT - OBSERVATIONS COMMENTS OF "CH F: 
 

ORGANISATION 

A. 	Balance Sheet 

A.1 	Liabilities 

A.1.1 Interest Suspense Account (Schedule VI) Rs.13297.57 crore 

The interest for the year 2007-08 was declared on 11-7-2008 @ 8.5% and the 
accounts were finalized in November 2008, but no provision for the year 
2007-08 has been made. 

A.I.1 Since the accounts of the EPFO 
arc being prepared on actual basis. 
hence, no provision has been made for 
the year ended 31 March 2008. Further, 
the balance available in Interest 
Suspense Account is nothing but the 
amount to be credited as interest to 
members account (only after close of 
the year on monthly average basis) as 
and when a final interest rate is declared 
by the Central Government. Precisely, 
there is no technical difference between 
the interest to be credited to member's 
account and the balance lying in the 
Interest Suspense account; both are one 
and the same. 

A.2 Fixed Assets 

A.2.1 	No depreciation had been provided on building resulting in overstatement of fixed 
assets and under statement ofexpenditure. The amount could not be quantified. 

A.2.2 	Except land and buildings, all expenditure on fixed assets is treated as revenue 
expenditure, resulting in understatement of fixed assets and overstatement of 
expenditure. The accounting policy of charging expenditure on fixed assets, other 
than land and building, as revenue expenditure was not as per accepted accounting 
principles. 

A.2.I & A.2.2 As per pro• 'sions of the 
Accounting Manual of E P F 
Organisation, all the assets except land 
& building are treated as revenue 
expenditure and no depreciation is 
provided on land & building. This fact 
has also been disclosed by way of a 
footnote to the Balance Sheet as well 
as in note on the Accounting Policy of 
the EPFO forwarded with the Annual 
Accounts of the EPFO for the year 
2007-08 and the same has been 
adopted as per the format of accounts 
prescribed by Govt. in consultation 
with C&AG of India. Hence, the 
expenditure incurred on other items is 
part of revenue expenditure. This 
practice is being consistently followed 
since inception. 

A.3 	Investment 

The physical verification certificate in respect of investments was not provided 

.4.3 
As per the Manual of Accounting 
procedure EPFO is required to get the 
certificate of holding as on 30" 
September and 31" March every year. 
The certificate of holding as on 31' 
March 2008 has been made available 
to the Audit Party. The 
record/registers of securities have also 
been shown to the audit party. 

A.4 	Current Assets 

A.4. I 	The physical verification certificate in respect of cash in hand as on 31.3.08 was not 
provided.  

A.4.2 	The physical verification certificate in respect of cash at bank as on 31.3.08 was not 
provided. 

A.4.I 	& 	A.4.2 	Verification 
certificates in respect of EPFO Hqrs. 
Office have been provided. 
The cash book (cash) and cash book 
(bank) are being maintained at field 
offices. The physical verification 
certificate in respect of cash in hand 
bank are being verified / audited by 
the respective A.G.s of their States. 
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AUDIT REPORT - OBSERVATIONS COMMENTS OF THE 
ORGANISATION 

B. 

B.1 

General 

Format ofAccounts 

The accounts have been prepared on cash basis instead of accrual basis. EPFO has 
neither adopted the common format of account prescribed by the Ministry of 
Finance, Department of Expenditure, Controller General of Account vide D.O. No. 
CDN/MF/CGAJ98-99/Pt.-file/576-627 dated 03.01.2002 and further clarification 
issued vide OM No. F.No.10(I)/Misc./20051TA/ 450-490 dated 23-7-2006 nor 
disclose any definite time frame about the adoption of Common Format of Account 
in its Note on Accounts. 

B.1 	EPFO 	is 	in the process of 
developing the common formats of 
Accounts. The change over may take 
a couple of years in view of the 
difficulties being faced in adopting 
the common formats. 

B.2 Annual Valuation 

As per paragraph 32 of Employees' Pension Scheme, 1995, the Union Government is 
required to get annual valuation of the Employees' Pension Fund conducted by a 
valuer appointed by it. Annual value of the Employees' Pension Scheme was not 
conducted since April, 2004. Such valuation could have an impact on the liabilities 
of EPFO. 

8.2 
As per provisions under Para 32 of 
the Employees' Pension Scheme, 
1995, the Central Government shall 
have an annual valuation of the 
Employees' Pension Fund made by a 
Valuer appointed by it. Accordingly, 
the Valuer for the 9 °, 10°  & I I ° 

 Annual Valuations as on 31.03.2005, 
31.03.2006 and 31.03. 2007 
appointed by the Central Govern-
ment has started the valuation 

C. Grant-in-aid 

The Employees' Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) is mainly financed by receipts 
from the contributions and from levy of administration charges. No grant-in-aid was 
received by the organisation from the Government of India during the year 2007-08. 

C. No Comments, being factual 

D. Management letter: Deficiencies which have not been included in the Audit Report 
have been brought to the notice of the Commissioner EPFO through a management 
letter issued separately for remedial/corrective action. 

Deficiencies observed by the C&AG 
have been noted and reply is being 
sent. 

v. 	Subject to our observations in the preceding paragraphs, we report that the 
Balance Sheet and Income & Expenditure Account/ Receipt & Payment 
Account dealt with by this report are in agreement with the books of accounts. 

v. 	No Comments, being factual 

vi. 	In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the 
explanations given to us, the said financial statements read with together with 
the Accounting Policies and Notes on Accounts, and subject to the significant 
matters stated above and other matter mentioned in Annexure to this Audit 
Report give a true and fair view in conformity with accounting principles 
generally accepted in India: 

a. In so far as it relates to the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Employees' 
Provident Fund Organisation as at 31 March, 2008; and 

b. In so far it relates to Income & Expenditure Account of the surplus of the year 
ended on that date. 

vi. 	No Comments, being factual 
Audit Certificate 

For and on behalf of the C&AG of India 

Place: New Delhi 
Date: 8.12.2008 
	

Sd / - 
D i recto r General of Audit 

Central Revenues 
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Annexure to Audit Report  

1. Adequacy of Internal audit system 

• There is no Internal manual and auditing standards; 

• Out of the total 117 units, audit of 14 units was planned and conducted, 
which is about 12 per cent. 	This indicates that coverage of Internal 
Audit is not adequate. 

• Proper follow up action was not taken to get the objections settled as 
1793 paras are outstanding. The money value of all pending paras is 
not available. 

1. 

• The 	Chapter-14 	of Manual 	of 
Accounting Procedure (Volume I) 
exhaustively 	deals 	with 	Internal 
Audit. It inter-alia provides check 
lists of Internal Audit, Norms for the 
Internal Audit, Inspection 
questionnaire etc. The EPFO follows 
the General Auditing Standards with 
an independent Internal Audit Wing. 

• In compliance of Audit Observations, 
the sanctioned of Internal Audit Wing 
has been increased from 28 to 105 and 
43 posts have already been filled up 
and the recruitment process to fill up 
other posts is in progress. 	Thus, the 
number of audit parties will increase 
from 4 to 15 and the Internal Audit 
coverage 	will 	be 	substantially 
improve. 

• The follow up action is taken by 
Regional Provident Fund 
Commissioner at Regional level and 
Additional Central Provident Fund 
Commissioner at Zonal level. Such 
follow up action enabled compliance 
of 605 Internal Audit Observations 
during 2007-08. 

2. Adequacy of Internal Control System 

• The management's response to audit objections was not effective as 
100 paras pertaining to period from 1988-1989 to 2005-06 were 
outstanding. 

2. 

• The Outstanding Audit Observations and 
the compliance action by the field offices 
are reviewed by Central Provident Fund 
Commissioner and Financial Advisor & 
Chief Accounts Officer in the Review 
Conferences held periodically. 

3. System of Physical verification of Fixed Assets 

• The physical verification certificate was not provided for the year 
2007-2008. 

3. Verification certificate has been provided. 

4. System of Physical verification of inventory 

• The physical verification of books and publications has been 
conducted for the year 2007-2008. 

4. No Comments, being factual 

5. Regularity in payment of statutory dues. 

• As per accounts no statutory dues were outstanding for over six 
months. 

5. No Comments, being factual 
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2,977,214,894.41 	 (15) aaraftd tif3liK&A 	 3,086,368,622.63 

	

1,083,886,066.62 	 (7a) 3RI f4kir Trm ailtrt 	 1,321,567,302.44 

	

415,287,621.76 	 3. 	ailt zrYi-zi 3TRIR TOT 	 19 	395,854,150.55 

	

617,303,008.21 	 4. 	f=4*Er 3TITW1 1* (4i0 771111) 	 23 	 638,044,787.21 

	

2,535,746.20 	 5. 	ipief'd 7r11 (Mr& ai 3Tftli vrft) 	 27,572,246.20 

	

1,062,773,212.02 	 6. 	rn-rt-o4 7Tft 	 20 	743,460,318.14 

	

43,649.70 	 7. 	-1c1)‹ 	 52,567.70 

	

-7,347,566,989.02 	 8. 	•tico4 we trA/U 4 a --4 	 21 	-8,758,064,174.57 

	

1,526,036,416.81 	 9. 	fditti ril 	 22 	1,667,609,194.31 

1,096,542,786,144.24 	 w13 	 1,282,879,732.803.09 
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Th-4-4re qTWEI 
31 , 2008 

(W4-4141 Iftszr 

Plum 44 wRi ticif 

will 	4-4 

1,061,303,505,444.67 iillirA titzr 31 wrai Trzn 713 

wtrz) 	40 

1,236,736,313,620.71 

7,241,086,428.98 9 IT49 f4.41,4 ftRr II 7,481,611,867.85 
155,032,607.40 10. 12 90,385,046.97 3149 	-' 	14 (1 ,041 	, Ti ciroil 

74 61<clia) Mt 
23,768,139,472.83 11. 'MI 3art-4 13 34,195,211,416.43 

1,309,639.44 12. Trrrift
`fi 4)-9-r 41.4-fr (9) 1,430,275.44 

4,073,712,550.93 13. itti err 14 4,374,780,575.69 

1,096,542,786,144.24 71 1,282,879,732,803.09 
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F4M 1-1410.-f 

t 
4) ■411, 1952) 

. 	i. trftwrcriWzri 	
311-  

wtml 	trit) 

1,096,542,786,144.24 

Wgt 

MITA TR5 	rzti Trtri w1 4 	 1,282,879,732,803.09 

1,096,542,786,144.24 
1,282,879,732,803.09 

 

14toett a# 	 um feu:tuft 	 wrT4 

(i) 3TKR zrR tiAfa)d 1%-tr Tr4 * 

(ii) 	(tr► t 	tzr zr-Trrfia f 	3tcrmi wit : 

1,07,875.78 cfit.4 	(() m-4-4rf111-P4Ert fift 31-sm9 	 1,25,087 .73 c►► 4 T. 
33,314.66 clIt4 T. 	NO 31VRT9 rR 71fRocr) '1'Wfir41 MT1 14ziki 	 I f &TDT TfliT7 	43,108.86 c ►► 1 T. 

gei-i um 4 ,i-t ►4) nfou fAt 311? etvra 	‘34‹ri 

f*t trfottR 	w-g (1 ► , 1d Iris 	3TITIR tr7 7tf-ar Trar 

(iv) 4-44 Niur f*r 	748,16,11,867.85 v44 tI 3TR1781:11 The1 114 14 U2T1 '414 	eir 

31.3.2008 el 1 	440,79,35,925.07 \+)(“) 3iftri 31-41 	 vera t 	*Et 
307,36,75,942.78'044 Th9  	 Tr4113=R i 	i 	TRW f*Dici f-4)41 TRIT t 1 

(v) a iiIT49 	Tom? T1'41 r4P-F 1-0.91-tA4I 	 TfTM vim( MT! 	p-r-atral 	at-lwR 
3114 	1T49' 	IF1 	AralT9 1tI 

(aprr 	Riu) 
t4t- r 	ei 16 cf-,1 	'fit`'( .--q3rOn-rt1 

On. ?Oa-4mm) 
--41-a 4'4154 f4fi 
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006-2007 

inn) 

,922,472,255.58 

2007-2008 

wErzl 

11,603,488,602.43 

31-57141 

31111 	I 

I. 	WiTTRT9 SIIIR 

531,440,892.29 2. 	Wiwi MTH 593,824,771.33 

43,987,910.04 57,271,241.89 3 	11R-cict) TWiiTt 

46,586,108.29 39,066.206.5 6 4 	7 ws bola 

qt4 12,293,650,822.2 1 ,544,487,166.20 

3riira #urri-2 

OT9 Aftt 307 3TRI Mal 	AM 3ITzl 

995,413,920.13 1,263,124,429.49 1. m- 4-4rt 47r9 glut-11 	vvrrii4 

ON NO 	ITTI?t ,(1 

73,934,388.01 2. 3r-41 711TUI 105,900,000.00 

*3 

arm ardi 	siTIRtnif Tr mkt 

1,369,024,429.49 ,069,348,308.14 

73,313,370.01 105,900,000.00 1. -14-401 Belo i1644 Air 44.4-ir 

vvrrT4 	.:)A,DA0410   A 

0.00 2. 	ar-4t met # 0.00 

05.900.000.00 73,313,370.01 

1. 3TRI urd) 	31 	a 	T 	,<1 	I 0.00 0.00 

-621,018.00 0.00 2. #41?.1 cricileN * mrA 31417 *-4rzI 4)14 cizI 

tgiCf 	3T-TT R mr-di Zi. 2 	4 31U11 

m 	cf 	 3T- 7131 

0.00 
-621,018.00 

73,934,388.01 
105,900,000.00 
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2006-2007 

~yd 

772,684,559,830.77 

2007-2008 
3rsir4t 

-4- 1.0 fu rif4 altar 1,44. 	4-4 

902,925,360,204.39 
1.4u.(4 vr-141* 3TIRR txr 

142,837,080,895.56 
186,207,174,964.12 

I. 	qEi 	cNief Airc7 3tuqi-q 
7T1uEr1 	4rcr-41trf3r 7Tri4R g) 

1,303,030,050.63 2. 3t-d1 
1,615,861,097.98 

Aftf'd711* grfr 

79,762,370,427.00 

317F<Ti (Itsei 01q1 c441 	itTtid) 

3. Tr-4--pt 	talnl 	7)11 r$711 11711 sqlvi 78,545,999,951.28 

5,875,847,726.70 4. 3T ml 	T 
7,041,734,901.54 

1,002,462,888,930.66 
1,176,336,131,119.31 

70,468,113,413.95 
82,464,125,604.02 

I. 	fkif4 	 •* Tr<Rzt m--1 
3trall r47C19 	Wc1 	Trt 3T<R1-711 

290,177,398.00 
336,144,099.00 

2. q1E1 	Tr•3:zh . 2̀1 	cfri 	1 11 
44 .  uz tftrzrff 	3m-rtpfl 

14,502,085,420.84 
1 5,187,497,582.00 

3. Ti 	s1.0 	TR-fei M fktrr Trzrr wvr 

0.00 
0.00 

4. 44 	qe) ,(1-r mud fdr rlr Trm f*.41,tor fr 11 -rrr 

3,507,812,747.50 
24,060,105,658.06 

5. 3i-q-r-41 f4411 csfictr 

10,769,339,745.98 6. fratT ar<Rreft 
9,120,777,494.68 

0.00 
0.00 

7. gm Terri:RIM M `IN° 31"3 tc  
Tft qtelrdt6 	r 

99,537,528,726.27 
131,168,650,437.76 

902,925,360,204.39 v/ti 1,045,167,480,681.55 
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2006-2007 

wtrz) 	ti?1 

13,513,828,826.19 

3,507,812,747.50 

2007-2008 

WTZ) 

16,246,894,756.19 

24,060,105,658.06 

31--j-Tet(...141- 

3r-a-41 Bela zvrcrr 

71*: 

sYR-r8 3T 	i m`1 	,41 

17,021,641,573.69 717 40,307,000,414.25 
Era 

774,746,817.50 1,929,996,480.00 3r-<1 	,411-31 

16,246,894,756.19 38,377,003,934.25 

31W41  
Wri 3tr-04a fiRt 

566,937,504.04 614,699,667.89 f4toc4 T.Hql 	3T-IFF *Et 

0.00 835,700,000.00 1. qti * c 	i-I failc,r3r1 	ATTI '41 	1 
0.00 2. f441(tra34 tr grta 431 0.00 

48.189,687.64 52,249,471.77 -eft 3. fdxla 31rfkfi turd rI7 uit vf 

015;127,191.89 1,502,649,139.66 
welt : 

0.00 1. TM .<16c1 	wcr -4 3T4T 0.00 
Tr-4 ,flDr 

427,524.00 2. 1d7 tf 31T-f% 	ffiRt ‹)t_4 t 3T-41 m`i Trt 'u (3 r 2,887,146.94 
0.00 0.00 3. arm \it'd ma ii 3mf3-cr •<1131 

427,524.00 w13 2,887,146.94 

614,699,667.89  v/ti 1,499,761,992.72 
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2006-2007 

wq-z) 	4-4 

127,739,638,777.02 

2007-2008 
tz11- 6 

■IT.4 cf tIlcil 
\',1 4 	 474 

124,452,923,693.85 
fqt§e4 gem ,' 	3T-17TR *ET 

treTzi: 
79,762,370,427.00 

78,545,999,951.28 
1. TF4-41 * cq icii 14 	-4-r 14,qr 1.141 640 vi 

467,946.92 2. t 	AR1 7°Th319134 	4ftRI Thl Try 889.96 
,(01 TR 37<1 T-4, 47 i Tarr aim 

17,833,257.58 U 
15,058,977.23 3. g1 ,41 ci ,TH-41 Trzif 34-4 	o'd GL0v1 

0.00 4. fdzl a 31T7f4c 	fkii4 Ord 4 31-df3d ,iNr 835,700,000.00 

593,805,729.73 rftd1311 1,916,837,712.65 5. l 31-41 	z41 4-4-r v-rm 

48,189,687.84 

0.00 

52,249,471.77 6. 1.31-1.1. tgic1 	airy( W 	ti4iizi)v1-1 

7. 30*-R mid TR itt 7 614 I v1 TT \9 1-1 I q v1-1 0.00 

80,422,667,049.07 
81,365,847,002.89 

47,316,971,727.95 31.3.2007 	*9 14( 	7:1-477ft 43,087,076,690.96 
tqla 4 wrr 	 t 

75,266,340,451.50 I. 	* fir 88,800,521,163.28 gf'd31-rat 	IR qTk-a fir Trzfr u4KTI 

165,410.49 

10,724,109.57 

11,691,442.33 2. Gitic1 4 cr)ici) TR 	!P 	zzrf 	( -4hi) 

3. amid 4T CVO 	R GLIM (eWM!) 37,614,602.62 

8,176,709.30 
1,323,376.40 4. 7P-Trq9134 74 gRi 9-Pdrail tR ciT4 f4v4r 

11711 	al i ‘.71 

7,995,543.00 
7,921,850.00 5. It 1 1:17 37-43-zti t q \lei i4) 41 644 Kr( 

1,842,549,742.04 
1,029,562,788.35 6. qg * dl ,fl.i k 	74 mxii 3TU-4-1-11 

IR 	"Tri41 711 YUIki CP I'MTilt 3117 7 n ti.41v1 
0.00 0.00 7. flEi 3u714-d fiRi tr 31--- f3 	Trt 

77,135,951,965.90 89,888,635,222.98 

124,452,923,693.85 Y1w 132,975,711,913.94 
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2006-2007 

wEtz) 40 

2,824,626,755.45 

1,075,082,980.68 

3rffE41 iimir-7 2007-2008 

AIR) 	tirA 

3,191,639,558.13 

1,188,503,034.00 

() izrz5 Iff4Eu f4Rt 	 

fluel le1141 	3rgiR txt 

I. 	mi 	MI 3iVI4T9 (V ►4 Mct,iatu1 

A vOra t) 

0.00 2. tt 0.00 

264,459,326.00 284,100,551.00 3. 1-N 	 WIT 	411 	w'4 

4,164,169,062.13 4,664,243,143.13 

EeRI 

450,961,649.00 522,621,850.00 1. 4A 	F4-441 	311dzi 

TxT 	3RT 	Tr4 Aft 

0.00 0.00 2. qtic 	j.j zi-4-1;Er1 '$1 41a -rtrn 
trz tfrftrzrg 	31<17/11 

233,048,582.00 257,258,686.00 3. 44 t glxvi 	fkAT in Wtri 

288,519,273.00 243,118,328.00 4. a3Rr T4 (arRi elf 

972,529,504.00 1,022,998,884.00 

qlw 3,1 9 1,639,558.13 3,641,244,279.13 

(T;) arRi a-1-9i A 3i 	3attiv, ITF4E4 f Nicit 

74,849,237.17 E i1;1 	sTtr 95,856,740.17 

‘.71  
288,519,273.00 ell 'et amfta 	7T-4 Af31 243,118,328.00 

363,368,510.17 ,41.4 338,975,068.17 

Er-erzl 
267,511,770.00 4-41 a)--11 A vrtA 294,251,905.00 

95,856,740.17 fin 44,723,163.17 

3,287,496,298.30 4,R (45-F* 3,685,967,44230  
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12,504,524,050.89 11,272,034,673.06 	 q13  

10,823,394,453.75 	 31W 	 12,042,371,816.73 

60 

415,108,197.87 

33,532,021.44 

trzT4: 

1. g Itr 3T-41 $ .1 74 V 	1 

2. qei 	t-qrff fttd13t 	3T-41 
ufivr mci 	r 

448,640,219.31 	 q1-4 

438,522,259.53 

23,629,974.63 

482,152,234.16 

2006-2007 

Wtrz) 	4-4 

241,781,965.43 

275,219,895.76 

3rlf1-41 tityit-8 	 2007-2008 

3Z-IrF ITWEI fif4 aura Aur 	 wER1 

f4E5A ger-ttor 3TM *xi 	 249,881,805.72 

1. 	.srfelifazti 	fadrr 	 321,509,010.47 
14 ).En ign 61-41k4 

3,751.26 	 2. 	a -cid co tqici ti ezikit 	 9,410.00 

517,005,612.45 

  

 

571,400,226.19 

  

264,459,326.00 

2,664,480.73 

1. 4E1* 	 t.qrcl 4 	 284,100,551.00 
wz:rr ItzTi Try azrm 

2. f4m1-dr3i1 1 arqi 1.4>qr TiT 	u4ivr 	 2,428,368,56 

  

267,123,806.73 

 

286,528,919.56 

  

249,881,805.72 

 

284,871,306.63 

  

5,512,645,319.81 
10,823,394,453.75 

	

4,905,413,920.13 	 1. 	,wcir i4 4 tr ai-df3a 1' Tr , t r 	 280,000,000.00 

	

415,108,197.87 	 2. 	4)-41 uiTi ,zgior RI. 2 t t Tr-4 ti 	(3 1 	 438,522,259.53 

	

2.78 	 3. and 'NI tl TiO f4)41 Mil 641v1 	 28.00 

	

438,867,232.47 	 4. gfalfd-zri tR cklef f 41 'IRE 641u1 	 962,607,309.61 



2006-2007 
2007-2008 

WErz) 

2,700,798,358.13 

3T531-41 *kW 1-10 

In 

4,670,221,839.16 

304217 

2006-2007 	tgur4 
Tit eard-th tR 

0.00 
0.00 enreei A a•il< trq wav611I 

0.00 
0.00 

1. 	311* -R 	ed4Ivf 

4,670,221,839.16 
,314 2,700,798,358.13 

1,969,423,481.03 4..14 t 0.00 

2,700,798,358.13 
2,700,798,358.13 

31Til-41 litsui -11 

IT-49 1-441.1 f4f4 

6,981,950,571.88 
7,241,086.428.98 f)t.oc4 gem xm 	3T -Tim 

0.00 
0.00 1. qEi 	4km f. A 	AT4EIT9 

259,135,857.10 
240,525,438.87 2. f4Rf 	wrr 	irza 6/4Ivf 

7,241,086,428.98 kri 7,481,611,867.85 

ftEtrull : 31.3.2008 1 	c•241 2r-49 '41 cc 	ft-144 31-47 Thct Tr4 4vrfirrri 	vrrfrm t, 4,407,935,925.07 TO 	IT 31.3.2008 w) ft;:ri-uT 
fWq .34eicti ,?ifir 3,073,675,942.78 wzr4 

. 190,501,353.88 

-49,555,262.89 

14,086,516.41 

31-j31-41 titsti 1-12 

ir-49 	Tf..4.-zfs ►4 	 ,,Neticr) 1 I1 

ft-d 	 tr 	ar-TeR 71ti 
w1-4 

1. A 	< 	I tci 31101Tri 

2. r4fi) 	1 f+-zu 71-tri am i 

155,032,607.40 

-74,086,700.98 

9,439,140.55 

  

155,032,607.40 	 vr 	4 	 90,385,046.97 
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2006-2007 

wcit 

21,277,644,049.72 

56,914.00 

3T-TO 	 2007-2008 

•tivf ,t4 3rR7111 	 wiz-4 

1ks.(4 qei-p4-4 	3FITIR Wzi 	 23,768,139,472.83 

uf14: 

I. alfzi cOlq 	*NM ci 	 9,421,501.50 
Trt afar 

2,490,594,426.27 

	

2. wit1 T:R 3117 c'f 31tIMM 	qn ,tuf 31Tz1 
3h-T 	1.41- 4411/44-r tvic 
31— fi31 Th"I 	rrf3r 

10,435,521,462.29 

  

23,768,295,390.00 gtz 

 

34,213,082,436.62 

  

   

ETA 

	

155,917.17 
	

1. 	atzr cbm ei4 61 ,0 	vicf 
	

17,871,020.19 
,TT% 

	

0.00 
	

2. 31Tirwrzi m"1 340m—d1 	crwur 	 0.00 
3171 311. arzi 	t.qtt.)' 

155,917.17 

  

 

17,871,020.19 

  

   

v/Tsi 	 34,195,211,418.43 

zr-grA titsev-14 

f4ro.T wrr  
() atzi 

15.(1) .Jr4c1 cltvl 	 2,091,053,055.15 
003-4d cltgr prriT9 fAtO 	 389,613,385.04 

cater (tt1 	 IT-4ft f4Rt) 	 0.00 
3T4R01-inn 	 20,887,958.10 

1. 3Tftz0m 3r<i-zritzri 	 52,130,912.47 
ET. 7 	tr 	 0.00 
• 4urf1 ta.cr ti544 	 0.00 

	

tit 	

4‘4T9  	 24,254.047.50 
N) 
• wsturf1litsEr r4f0 fltzgic-r1 3TRM 791 	Tr% 	 0.00 

3Tr4Eti rtf-0 rfibi tgial Fl 31.10-T 	Tr4 ,afOr 	 0.00 
13. 1   r4-4-zr tgia 3Tru-  74T "'t -Treflit 	 0.00 

,

• 	

afOr 	 tgror 1. 1 	tgicti H. 5 4 crriTf 	,414 try III 	a.)--4i gra 	ci.00 
Tftra 1 14-4t irm t I 

23,768,139,472.83 

2,058,237,294.51 

366,773,226.51 

0.00 

10,707,128.35 

52,084,917.47 

0.00 

0.00 

9,856,561.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
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2006-2007 

wat 	WI 

121,313,339.00 

1,330,171.550.21 

123,667,744.88 

900,789.00 

3r-iT4 iimT-14 

vrfOT 

0 	I 

Tit 

2007-2008 

-xtit 	tiO 

121,313,339.00 

1,651,870,267.55 

22,756,821.88 

900,789.00 

3 	t_001 A. I 4 wr 4 7T4I riTt 
tgica 34 5 	ril A Tel w-4I Trt 701 

a. 	urar trtsar 5 4 Sit N.> 	-=Ti 4 Tr4 

7. 	tqlor Ti3iw 8 4 31Rm WIT Tl 74 

,-a. 	torch *kstri 9 4 3rf45 747 4 Tit 

4,073,712,550.93 vi ..4 4,374,780,575.69 

39-ifta 

m-4-401 Iftisi 1=414 	(gm! 

() c1 	wa 	73rfitt 7T-4 gratdai 

916,354,380,811.15 1,047,822,582,460.77 f41.0c.1 qe1-p-i 	3T1ATR tst 

7)-4: 
430,199,008,158.62 455,754,531,214.29 1. (-cCIET WI 'A 	Tff1) 

4-4 Tr% 

0.00 2. Rift-41 Tri 
uf~frl / 

0.00 

1,346,553,388,969.77 7/-4 1,503,577,113,675.06 

WERI: 

0.00 1. at ITt gralirditi tR Mi24/Pi 0.00 

298,730,806.509.00 IR! 281,802,413,460.00 2. 44 	4111-1 	Trt 

298,730,806,509.00 qYl 281,802,413,460.00 

1,047,822,582,460.77 () 1,221,774,700,215.06 
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2006-2007 
	

2007-2008 

wzrz) 

6,651,409,637.29 

1,303,030,050.63 

0.00 

(Rg) 	gr0 3r— rffi mct Trzft 

wtiz) 

7,954,439,687.92 

1,615,861,097.98 

0.00 

fdu 	¶e514,1 	3TTIRStu 

I. 	 I Tire Sri (ti 

2. 	3TRI tiaitzhuil 

7,954,439,687.92 9,570,300,785.00 vi)4 

Weni 
0.00 0.00 R"21141131) 	 1T4 

Cedlifttn 	-fd  Ism) 

7,954,439,687.92 711 (TO 9,570,300,785.00 

1,055,777,022,148.69 wri (+731) 1.231,345,001,000.96 

31131411 *3E11-16 

izito %Atli f 	i ROI Ami 

3,394,236,731.85 3,890,512,132.03 fe113- 	gel-1101 	31-giR Y 

 	: 
1,672,984,400.18 Tri .0 	/I 	Tr-4 	 (am fir) 1,601,689,996.98 

5,067,221,132.03 5,492,202,129.01 

1,176,709,000.00 1,214,043,900.00 7rt gralkftzh 	rTIFT 

3,890,512,132.03 v111 4,278,158,229.01 

311+14) 	kszn-17 

trff9 1 I1 ‘34<i .1  r*I (t<") 	f4-41 19 X11  

5,337,541,322.38 10,822,717,577.62 Nt.oc4 clet-114,1 	fri *Et 

71*: 
14,494,485,255.24 *--4R1 Tq 	r4-471 m`t 	wit Wzr 1--R0 7,059,508,088.40 

19,832,026,577.62 

trazi: 

17,882,225,666.02 

9,009,309,000.00 5,839,506,230.00 Trt vffilftzT1 

10,822,717,577.62 12,042,719,436.02 
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25,715,020,659.19 36,091,389,122.49 

   

.37.299,856.82 

267,198,749.25 

10,374,623.00 

18,302.75 

144,091.30 

102,094.60 

10,715,776.34 

1,216.75 

321,617.00 

66,083.498.85 

1857,740.00 

1,736,583.89 

395,854,150.55 

2006-2007 	 31-Ti& 	I - 1 8 	 2007-2008 

wEr3/4 	 AVirff9 	 vi mur 

	

23,442,815,460.99 	 RTar  	31-TIR 	 25,715,020,659.19 

	

2,272.205,198.20 	 fadYr mri 	wit 	 10,376,368,463.30 

	

25,715,020,659.19 	 X13 	 36,091,389,122.49 

	

0.00 	 Elwt enrazil 	 0.00 

371301 ti 	tst.11- 19  

MTel 31ftrA (iztTo) 

	

44,281,077.22 	 4161 

	

320,454,184.96 	 .1(t)i-T f*i 	ul 31Thli 

	

149.654.60 	 T. TRST 

	

41,478.75 	 11. 	fif tt)(41 

	

10,102,978.50 	 3 Mfitri 3401 

	

1,507,940.30 	 vrtfft fdqqr 31f 1 

	

17,937,081.34 	 td9/T13-TnI/IMT/Tirlt 1mi 3411A 

	

1,216.75 	 U. rw>ar9 3Iftzt 

	

303,635.00 	 31. t-C147 	 M-1/TeR 31thli 

	

17,250,576.85 	 III. coc 31RITI 

	

1,837,740.00 	 z. 	arfinfaa 	111 111 4) 	3RttR 

	

1,420,057.49 	 z. rdtu ar-4-Rpt 

	

415,287,621.76 	 mil 	s 

tit 	ii-20 

301-4-g4 A q uRT 

	

103,710,690.28 	 11 ittY11-4 

	

945,569,409.49 	 (() 	 cater iit441-5 

	

13,493,112.25 	 (TO 	..31.ft. c)tif 	 

	

0.00 	 (11) T.11. r4. c4tST 717541-9 

	

0.00 	 1041t-14 r1 tg1 T1 — 4 31 

	

0.00 	 (ti)   e)tal 

	

0.00 	 (u) ttro A.F4. fdvf Atqf 

	

0.00 	 (7) 4Trff 	Thil71 r1t9I 

	

1,062,773,212.02 	 7/-4 

89,540,217.28 
640,845,142.61 

13,074,958.25 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

743,460,318.14 
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2006-2007 

tY3) 

2007-2008 

wq-z) 

3T-TO 

cbd Ziet tgitT 	.ffW 

() 	11,r) 	twi 
-7,098,596,582.94 -9,881,178,880.19 c4t91 err-1 

774,746,254.87 675,423,036.23 (RR) 	.11.f:k 
115,035,571.35 64,802,647.45 (71) 	T.N.f4. c)tql tit. ii-4 

-1,183,279,347.71 314,832,290.68 (t) 	Atqr 

13,397,177.12 (s.) T.11A. 	#3441-8 10,834,266.12 
940.66 968.66 AN( tIt9zil-9 

303,789.47 22,713,890.47 (U) 	4 gjafvia 
3,002,545.43 6,609,418.43 (l) 	Ac ,( tf 

23,093,907.84 (T) 	T.11.ffi 311c 361W-Vi 27,850,714.84 
-7,352,295,743.91 713 () -8,758,111,647.31 

(W) trefi 4 w4.  
3,121,323.74 8,020.08 

563,592.19 20,137.12 (731) 	t<14) lat4 f 	q,4qt twit 
1,043,838.96 19,315.54 (Ti) 	47T9 .1441-1 f) 	YT tJinr 

4,728,754.89 714 (III) 47,472.74 
-7,347,566,989.02 (4C-1-i31) -8,758,064,174.57 

Sri ira *MI-22 

filfde 
rzirv—im (artnit-fa) urm 

634,715,753.62 () 	C'4 467,676,142.66 
122,070,994.47 ITURT9 116,835,370.27 

0.00 (Ti) izrtN 4Itx4 f* 0.00 
10,707,128.35 (13) affaaAlazazii 20,887,958.10 
52,084,917.47 (Ti) 3TP441tfa 3mretzri 52,130,912.47 

(v) mrdi 	8 Ti 9 4 Trff-A) A 4r4 A 441 Aft 

533,798,931.44 505,747,295.26 NItif iitsql-1 A NMI 	1-5 T4 v1-4FTR-d 
&klfizi comicizr gm 36a 

ftiltr4 Tr 	31 — ItU 	 
218,839,311.55 73,841,096.55 (Ti) tgic0 3i. 5 4 Nfdftati irii 	1-4 ,(1DI 
-65,696,390.06 411,101,788.03 (Ti) f.g ict I 34. 5 ' 	tgictr A. I 	cr4 	&id ells grafclal TM 

31ii ftEIT4 	aifffta vft ►  
127,139.00 (1=0 .3FT-di 34. 8 31 Tr-jd1 	44 Aft 0.00 

19,388,630.97 19,388,630.97 

	

(Z.) tear 34. 2 A Nicfl titicif 8 A 7t 	a)--4171 (pig es4 
gm 36w Rtgli 	3ll1f 	vrft 

0.00 0.00 Nicll 39. 9 	Tr--41 	Trzt 
0.00 (s) merft 0.00 

1,526,036,416.81 1,667,609,193.31 X11 s 
vitzrt-23 

Wret arrifira 	(401 41nT) 
561,537,071.21 617,303,008.21 tt/EFA 	3TIRTR 

wl 	: 

55,941,967.00 20,743,453.00 t Tr 7rit 

617,479,038.21 638,046,461.21 sg: 

wer4: 

176,030.00 1,674.00 f4; (moil gm uiR aR Irt Aft 

617,303,008.21 638,044,787.21 
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co4-1-ca -14T-9 thvivii, 1995  ' ' 

vft  30  3Wzricet  . R4 
U2T1 govi  tr-1 



() z41 

citi 2007-2008 WI Cirff 

(3,ft4T- T9' 
-11 

efl 414 M- 1 74. TiTftizu Tith 

,o94 	azl 

732,355,755,417.76 1. 1 311)R 2008 	31TR tl 838,376,582,761.25 

67,106,587.242.09 2. () f41(tot 51 3i1T9 80,224,634,635.21 

4,694.303,881.00 (u) -Ncr)i ,t 	51 3Tg1T 2007-2008 5,612,400,000.00 

8,705,696,119.00 4,287,600.000.00 (T1) 	2006-2007 

3i7r-a9 	I 61(piza 

25,782,000,000.00 3. Mlcr) 	4- cmzir IR any( 28,842,300,000.00 

6,340,896.23 4. 48,997,539.47 and ao, std 1,17 

35,679,466,690.37 5. 43,852,051,925.15 edlirdzh q-q 	644N1 

6. 311 rrezrzri 

1,305,642,673.32 761,824,929.23 (5) g)--4171 3t7r- M c461 ti' &41-10 

0.00 0.00 030 *-41-41 317Km 	tit.0-11-11 

875,635,792,919.77 	 X13 	 1,002,006,391,790.31 
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zW9T-1995 
3Wzriet ekqi 
c.)1) 

Woof 1 j . ammitai 7r1t 
..}44 

0.00 

1. 

wErzl 	4-0 

31'1 •t1q'tq-1 	135'13"uIcTr<Tztl/F11.1 I1171 q) 

31-<1 	1 	1 	cI f3r  

0.00 (5) ,b4TaiRzfl 	Am A 
.44ivf Tirea .fliOr 

12,066,160,967.17 
13,090,859,298.77 (i) 11N16 	V cif NM 	"PT 

18,383,512.00 (Tr) 	,Aqi 41i1r cipi 9,214,313.00 

23,242,300,421.50 (v) 4‘zR 27,279,732.007.66 

150,229,864.83 2. 124,570,517.79 I7r9 t F4ff:ri 	4) 	xi-I 	Wq A 

31-<1 Th"1 T 	, rDt 

995,413,920.13 3. 

	

itzr9 if IRIIii 	4) Wz1 

wq A 3T-41 	T 	v1.01 
1,263,124,429.49 

0.00 4. 0.00 t 	Lr<19 	IT7 3.rd 

Tr4 pitiftti aR u 

773,947,301.58 5. 1,024,377,131.10 Affil-rd741 	R3rtm TR 	3 1-11 	cf 

6411v1 	Tri 	3T1 	Trt RTft 

6. 3141 '+T-d1-9 

242,079.00 
2,342,747.85 () E11144 3tZ1qT9 (4 ,Nr Tio 10 

12,532,092.31 
6,503,388.04 00*-41.4 3i-Tr-<T9 (.1g[ 74. 

838,376,582,76:.25 7. *Er 31-03-2008 959,205,667,956.61 

875,635,792,919.77 1,902,006,391,790.31 

.go/- 
(3inzi 	ftig) 	 (3n. .D.1.-049) 

f4-"r t1e1154)1 	 - R3rrrqm-rt1 	 lifou ffif 31rz1T1 
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q,4 -c11 	111-f 

P4 201)7-2(108 A ATRi 31'17 
(11N4i-f 

to m! 4E1 Tfiftral 	 7-ft 

'01-0 	
sir 	v 

0.00 1. 

995,413,920.13 2. 

1,263,124,429.49 3. 

ilt.Act) 11-4 •$f 	titawc A all 	 0.00 

2007-2008 	ftR' 9rir 

uxntifa a> 	tg 4719 11I4 	 1,263,124,429.49 

WFT 

m-rtvrt 104. orTA9 Aar 	 0.00 

rm Aft T1 31M A 7RIT Trza 

2,258,538,349.62 	 q/3 : 	 1,263,124,429.49 
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znVm-1995 
3F<RPit e)tqr 
elw) 

P4Fism 411 wrT am-Rreil 
1 1 wft 

Ttrzl 

995,413,920.13 1. m-4-41-tr Iff4R/ fAtt p-zrr-ff 

c 	kz§r0 	Mff wit 

lT? 1-4-2007 	YTS 31T1 

1,263.124,429.49 

Try fl()ii 

2. CRiTifff t17 czy-1  

(1) uvitct 
wErll 

312,776,322.47 

68,086,158.73 
() 

0.00 

9,355,921.30 
3tY 	Trmtzi 

0.00 

0.00 
(TI) 

empif 1MT/3M-fly( TIT-1T PziTTM 
653,039,427.09 

oDotyrff/3zr-4-T9 (teil-b) 0.00 
166,874.72 

()Rz-rEF IT*Er f*, wri-q-r-tt 0.00 
r4&kt1 \-16.g,5 	41 ,-sr 	11.1 

157,789,884.50 

1,755,056.09 

() 31- 1 ;PM (3TT-4-& atrr arirat) 0.00 
(

3) 3T-TT9 0.00 
7,013,349.48 

0.00 
(7) corqicizI IT-q/mtu wrr-J-fi arrft mct 

Tuf-R331T4 
1,209,982,994.38 

0.00 0.00 
(2 ) m wzr 

53,141,435.11 
Th-Tzi 	(14 11-49 tt, Ift) 0.00 

2,258,538,349.62 

1,263,124,429.49 

go/- 

(3111-4 

F44171 flcil6ct,H 	T.,c41 e)CgQc()11 ftramem) 
*-4t-zr leorT fAiti 

71 



m-4-401 4r9 
31 liT4 2008 

fituar I5 Ti. 
TOT 3r5301 titglf 

wtrz 

838,376,582,761.25 wriv0 tvr9 

wzrz) 	434 

959,205,667,956.61 
3i7r-<r9 (4cqr 

1,263,124,429.49 2. 
0.00 trzr9 m-4-4rt1 	f4it IT`Zriff9 c.) ,W 

Th—rhift 

crzr1-339 	 34 urn 4 -q 401 

0.00 3. 
0.00 fadzr 3Tf12R Liar 

1,720,394,037.95 4. fditti wrn 1 1,656,576,160.53 

841,360,101,228.69 -*3 960,862,244,117.14 
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vie-n-1995 
geiq WI 

FOR; 4i m-A . 	413 ,0144f) iii wft arfOt 

wErzl wAt 

329,348,320,241.86 1. m-4-4r0 Ora f* 3T 	19 II 368,090,620,241.86 
xi ci)ch c4t.0 A 

wzri Tdi 1r4 ti 	R1 

507,691,046,250.39 2. gralirdzil A ft III 591,519,914,082.59 

3. wriwr-f1 47r9 l'41i1 wrr-fr9 ()tat: 

0.00 0.00 no 1 
4T--41 Rift 

1,263,124,429.49 R3r) OM NI) A Me 4) 4 4 .ufti 0.00 

860,611,282.84 4. ,r (t) 	Wel ATI/3IVMT9 AIMI IV -864,507,382.84 

719,476,206.19 5. 301-4-0 A trt Tit 527,208,611.57 

1,477,522,817.92 6. ftr4f.1 w34 V 1,589,008,563.9h 

841,360,101,228.69 X13 960,862,244,117.14 

gum zrgf viz &ire wiq 
(I) 31-3-2008 ?1"T ITEZ WTA 3tR 9 I3F 	7P-T149131) 70,548.73 Fro 60,310.19 clit4 

f4141cfraTI 	r 4 ,01441 117r9 3 .RMT9 

465,06,71,054.34 592,24,08,890.70 (2) 31-3-2008 	*Ng*/ A Qom! 419 337MT9 

126,31,24,429.49 0.00 (3) 31-3-2008 	ATT9 f4R1 A Om MYritrfav> clrrrd ehhi41 

14,527.40 mg (4) 31 - 3 - 2008 	Totfo 	3RMRI TR t 	.p-A1-41 x. 20,741.01 did 

(5) TOVI)ET9 	 LR gm-I I'M A evisf0 A ftkr 

	 Trzn t 

(6) cuiliach 3TTE1R TR c4t.q1 	ATT 	 TIM el 

To/. 

	

(aprzi 	ftig) 
idc-fkr 	Kr,-T 

go/. 
(an. fo-4,1123-9) 

31R1WrI 
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2006-2007 

945,787,988.35 

774,606,049.60 

2007-2008 3FIRO iitwlI 

Trfl itt 

934,032,520.92 

722,543,639,61 

I. 	c)01 titc41-10 

2. 	c4t4i 	*i'41.411-11 

1,720,394,037.95 *It 1,656,576,160.53 

affira 

afi* 	d it Tdi 	zTf3r 

290,166,320,241.86 329,348,320,241.86 RrEM 	31-18H *11 

0.00 0.00 (1) 411 * 

WU 	74 wit 

8,705,696,119.00 4,287,600,000.00 (2) 2006-2007 UT *N471•1 	NM fir eichlzil 

4,694,303,881.00 5,612,400,000.00 (3) .-Nct)I•t 	'tirq L 51 317Kr9 2007-2008 

25,782,000,000.00 28,842,300,000.00 (4) (-4(r) c) ,L4 W 	arm 

329,348,320,241.86 31 TT mt 368,090,620,241.86 

3T-T1-4 tits41-3 

vralftril 	vi 

/Kr 	t uft-€1 7T 

AikiftziT (eiiiTIM) 

441,136,875,404.82 507,691,046,250.39 M10(4 	 31J' FR 40141f 

.414: 

295,946,617,512.57 252,689,260,952.20 1. T 	TrT 74 F4-4 	xri 	r (et' ► vq) 

0.00 2. ?4-4N1 	Aftfat trR UP1/6rfi 0.00 

737,083,492,917.39 X13 760,380,307,202.59 

170: 

0.00 I. 	TiralifUt T)f sXR zif4/Frq 0.00 

229,392,446,667.00 168,860,393,120.00 2. 	d 	g7r4 Tr4 gftsrdzri 

229,392,446,667.00 x113 168,860,393,120.00 

507,691,046,250.39 tti (To) 591,519,914,082.59 
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2006-2007 

() t 	1 g171 

Rrus-A g-F9 

I. 	trrtr trItlftzti 

f3a grdlftri 

3r-j-ffR (RR!ftmc--  

2007-2008 

wrrz) 	4-0 

0.00 

0.00 

n 00 

0.00 

1+4 z) 	t 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
(R1rt-  T) 

2. 	31-- 1 
0.00 

0.00 

wls  

trer4: 

7.T1tRIA 

Tr1 tentzli 
(t4t-p-cr 11---er) 

ttr 	 

0.00 

0.00 
507,691,046,250.39 0.00 ‘,111 (+73)  

zr-j-zo 
591,519,914,082.59 

356,118,156.86 

480,289,430.60 

24,203,695.38 

860.611,282.84 

-864,507,382.84 

-715,293,543.02 

-149,215,497.05 

1,657.23 

999,462,818.79 

3FIT41  
fir 9-r4 

1. c)w 
194,442,728.02 935,161,810.29 

2. *itsql- 11 
235,460,847.01 3 . 167,746,643.32 

r1 g771 wr-dr 	ik 11 cr-4 fttrtra m-4 tr 191,763,025.60 
Urfl 	T11 3aM 	r 

48,156,424.10 

294,337,084.75 
4. 	tq lot err 11 4 ticii .41 ,0Dr trtg 797 	10 4 '21r 

ita'r99: 9 W31 q, 	Trt trit 
1 ,477,522,817.92 

1,589,008,563.96 34-13-1-41 

3r- r trrfrqi 

41-4tir 3i-4ra9 	r 3i. 10 

	

312,115,652.93 	 (7) virft-cvli Tb--3-fr9) 

	

979,171,713.88 	 (Z3) 7 n aTr 

	

13,202,598.51 	 (TI) 3re49-N9 v1 ,-11 tft 

	

1,152,708.00 	 (ET) 	 crrqi tft 

	

0.00 	 (3) ft 1.1 crrR-Rri 

	

1,305,642,673.32 	 *Er 

 

326,980,100.07 

403,371,468.56 

10,702,510.60 

20,770,850.00 

0.00 

761,824,929.23 
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Th-Titil'a M&41:1 *1 61c15 4) 111 ThVi‘ii, 1976 
Wftt A.R.  31---rzrTit ArA 

-Mn ge.14-1  lzM 



w14-4rftflu ..-1(skg 
414 2007-2008 Thl ATft1 

(3ivr-4-r9 

tuir m-4 3i. 	mfizrzli it 
11vd  

50,197,237,554.39 

2,506,519,249.58 

0.00 

1. 

2. 

1 34a 2007 Ti 3iiit tli 

(1) fzilcivoil Wi 3frE4T9 

1n4 	474 

56,368,849,136.29 

3,084,354,568.00 

0.00 (2) 2007 -2008 4 \,-Ncivr wr 3isr-‹-r9 

3,059,300,000.00 3. Act) k- t4T ii Pthr tR 64im 3,324,300,000.00 

1,068,663,016.45 4 P-rdlitzil 4 f44-4 izR 641,4 1,468,251,358.80 

2,393,522.93 5. 61 Il CI lc 	(,)(4 tH 614Ivi 3,636,470.19 

35,568,465.99 6. 31,671,166.00 cn Tw71-01 

7. 31RI WRZTZ(i : 

3,090.447.00 
32,272.00 (F) char ‘9t-Wf 21 

0.00 
0.00 (73) c).w *itszir-25 

56,872,772,256.34 	 X13 	 64,281,094,971.88 
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z1)----11-1976 
3M4 Tit 	 

	

()tq 	

Atocit 4.4 amrzpft ,(ART 
11 ,44) 	'OA 

tql4 	er-fl 

479,636,962.75 1. 4ir 483,312,472.90 

0.00 2. t 5r-a9 	tR 

qrfire 	flRt 0.00 

24,211,696.30 3. Sul 	75-41-  30,186,172.82 

afivf 	,o1-41 

4. 34.- 1 3r-azrftrztl 

74,461.00 2,640,024.20 () rltvt tk.st11 - 21 

0.00 c)tqf 	- 25 0.00 

56,368.849.136.29 5. 311 *1=1 31-03-2008 63,764,956,301.96 

56,872,772,256.34 
	

4 	 64,281,094,971.88 

■01- 

(WM 1) 	 (3ll. R7q-mx9) 
174- 171 t1e116cP1'? 	It.<4 (tgAct)it 	 *-4tzT littca f4f-  31T-TO 
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wit-4r-ft 
44 2007-2008 	ATRZT 

(vvrriT f 

T. 	 snf A; 

10,248,271,049.49 

80,438,038.90 

1. 1 3TTc 2007 M 37Tf4 	 11,070,186,517.49 
2. Tzfc 	kj.i 1) 	zi4 ctctizil 74 gTITI 	 98,394,318.92 

uqipti 	ul-TR 

	

20,351,973.80 	 3. wr f4-ftuut MIR 	 20,038,910.55 

	

2,683,745.67 	 4. •111-4,oci)Tw-frr-'41 	 1,897,309.84 

	

0.00 	 5. () M 2005-2006 	ti ,N)1,1 	 0.00 
ml Qom wit 

	

0.00 	 2007-2008 	f4R1 cr4TTR=M 	Mi,rcf W1:1 	 0.00 
*Ncbi ,1 	AftTI 	 

	

0.00 	 6. (15) wzrr-ff9 •?..4 	ffitsi TR AT71 644ivi 	 0.00 

	

821,856,008.00 	 (73)  	rf7 624ivi 	 890,129,815.11 

	

114,382.75 	 (1) m ail 	wry 	 181,815.09 

	

0.00 	 (1) Mf r tR 6441,4 	 0.00 
7. 3Ri grftrzri  

	

30,827.00 rl ~v r 	- 22 9,289.70 

	

0.00 	 030    - 24 	 0.00 

11,1 73,746,025.61 
12,080,837,976.70 
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vT~i1-1976 
3F<ITITit (4tq 	I 
c4tqi) 

toeir 	r4 3T-4-grif1 3-01 (7ift) 

1. 

() 

W3TRT9 

WER) 11.71.441 	1z1 

25,482,892.36 (1)  28.400,388.38 (1-1 

5,547,198.21 (2) 5,764,075.77 3118 

762,256.98 (3) 71171 1MT 74 31.41571 746,348.11 441 -'11 RtflTM 

53,205,221.18 (4) 47r9/.3 14<11 (ttitb) 7,185,222.60 

13,595.82 (5)  11,544.79 tcILO lam rAtt 

(T.f=4.T1.41. -r4T) 

12,855,649.10 (6)  31-41 MIR (31Ta 3 31.9T441) 11,979,740.45 

142,990.06 (7)  3T4T9  321,136.65 

571,400.13 (8) Wfreft 748,350.52 cbm e11 71-49/tC1 ,4) 

3flit aR ITTRT-d Tur-Al 

98,581,203.84 w/3 55,156,807.27 55,156,807.27 

(7E) riltrm 	: 

4,329,603.53 1,169,974.73 cnizArtzt art-ft 

3trit TI fWur 

2. 3r- 1 

648,700.75 () catn1 tite/.41 22 319,086.72 

0.00 (73) c4t41 #-Lqn 24 0.00 

11,070,186,517.49 3. 3t-d 71zr 12,024,192,107.98 

11,173,746,025.61 713 12,080,837,976.70 

(::•/- 	 go/- 
(31.4Z1 *. 	 (311. ) 

ft-4171 tleilct)l't 	T✓ .1 ftlitiTh7t1 
	

*-4tzi ITP4Ezi F4ii) 39W! 
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Wit4T-41 NTE1 	 
31, 2008 

fitu-dt all 
.alit argrA 

wcr4 

56,368,849,136.29 1. w4- rt1fie 

A-g4 

63,764,956,301.96 
Tilt44 

11,070,186,517.49 2. 12,024,192,107.98 m-4-411 fk,.)-q tr6a4 

cryrr-q-{9 Atql 

0.00 3. 0.00 - 	31N 	tsircir 

202,237,572.58 4. ftitr 	 ►  205,663,891.49 

67,641,273,226.36 
75,994,812.301.43 
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4191 711-- "ffT-1976 
m—r 	-1 tr- 

tacit 44 	 4 	1144i41 	 31701 their 
tntie) 	•434 

I. 

() 

•oti 

W4-zi (,) ,w 

m-1:1qrf1 N)q \96E44 

17,018,546,093.41 (I) vitlifqi 	ft 47T 2 21,119,367,499.29 
39.109,514,794.14 (2) ei (1) 	(.)..qr 	1r 3 42,433,814,794.14 

(R31) (b--4-crt F4ati ‘96(44 413.11 

1-4TRT9 	zzri 

11,133,608,144.31 (I) RTFA 7gFT 	WasT ,ct1 r 4 12,050,637,959.42 
-91.810,807.37 (2) Th--44rt 	r f 	ATTRT9 5 -42.237,589.37 

(,)tqr 	,oRr 

257,483,357.17 2. iIq 	.ser 71-Ef/1 	94,E 6 218,405,503.66 
105,791,725.79 3. 3e1 -qr9 4 TA 	r 7 112,757,672.18 

108,139,918.91 4. 1'41'44 9# 8 102,066,462.11 

67,641,273,226.36 wl 75,994,812,301.43 

tOcil  

4,308.98 (lid ,ot4 

412.70 c11 ./.4 .tn4 

1,313.49 clic4 tr)q 

4r4 	 =mi. 44 
1. 31-3-2008 T1  	gIv.1 tZ/ 	 4,883.72 cwg 	 

3ivr4T9 

2. 31-3-2008 Oil facil cr1r.3il gm kir 	 399.20 c•IK4 ,1 L44) 
7113111 AITR 

 

aft 

Wrgrui 743-R 

3. 31 -3 -2008 ail 4iofkcpiio410 3171-‹"M .ER YriRtiq 	 1,612.28 eiR4 ,o9 
1WRITtT21 Iontic61+-1 7-4 WIWI miT7 

4. tift311tT9 	trr4rd, 	 f'4-41 	v.( 	tR go-v- 

Trza t 

5. cmci 	31TE17 uz c-)tA 	W4Wd r$711 71711 I 

(31-4111 	Rig) 	 (am fts49-mi9) 
it-Atzr ticlIcrwt 	.g.cQrI f cnl 	fl 	 at 31-Pd-tzr f--'4fr 39-0 
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2006-2007 

wqt 	44 
2007-2008 

wq-1 	40 

3r-TOI ii t..41- I 

fr4t1 	rir 

46,243,134.61 1. rltgf trtcui-21 4 3aM Wri 46,253,090.10 
86,061,847.62 2. etc iitsqr-25 4 3TfrT 7331 82,316,993.21 

1,344,061.55 3. In.R. U c)t4 4 3am 7ITT 1,344,061.55 
20,600,425.41 4. A-En tityg-22 -4 3Iti- 	sir 20,040,202.24 
47,988,103.39 5. c,) ,(gi 3i. 24 4 31tf 	.rn 55,709,544.39 

202,237,572.58 *14 205,663,891.49 
N-131-41 *it...4i-2 

() c-u-1144 wq A Effth Tri 3Tralftli 
13,994,085,492.57 

17,018,546,093.41 f 1tp 	gcl-141 	3TT * 

13,514,223,600.84 
14,686,748,545.88 1. PdDlt-i ttrr (eft iv.r) 

0.00 2. cedifazti 	Rutt-4q 	apv5114 0.00 

27,508,309,093.41 71 31,705,294,639.29 
Iraq: 

0.00 1. crftlfazti 	f4-th't 	apv6IP 0.00 
10.489.763,000.00 

10,585,927,140.00 2. Vi 	..6134 Tr4 ealezri 

10,489,763,000.00 
10,585,927,140.00 

s14 (zr)  17,018,546,093.41 
21,119,367,499.29 

(T4) 	e4-11 gttf 3ictf1cl Set-Ira-4i : 
0.00 NI.k4 q-K;FEi -4; 34-yiN 0.00 

(7-41TO /1T) 

0.00 1. grTr 5rftliftzri (iztip Ti-F) 0.00 
0.00 2. aiRi tvii?.41.11 0.00 

0.00 q1-4 0.00 

Trerq: 0.00 
0.00 72TrEFT3ti 	cw-e 	i Tr4 redird-zt 

(Rft-Ta lff) 
0.00 tti (w) 0.00 

17,018,546,093.41 31 Ttr4 wT 	(+zi) 21,119,367,499.29 
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2006-2007 

writ) 

36,050,214,794.14 

2007-2008 

wtrzl 

39.109,514,794.14 

3T-130 tit...Q-3 

AY- 	II 	7+41 

%TA get-t41 * ail -fir? *Et 

0.00 0.00 I. 	44 * 4 ,( 1-1 merit 4 Tr-4 , 1! 	r 

0.00 0.00 2. 2007-2008 	f'a 	itm,14 4 3ivr<T9 

0.00 0.00 3. 2006-2007 	*Hop( t lirri mi acilizir 

3,059.300,000.00 3.324.300,000 00 4. Alw Ad ii 40141 TR uirm 

39,109,514,794.14 irel 42,433,814,794.14 

3r1i0 titscif-4 

Nvi 41 74 vrft 

10,286,952,136.31 11.133,608.144.31 qd-f 	3171TR * 

24.800,000.00 26.900,000.00 41 ,? t.1 72Tt aftTrt wit 

821,856,008.00 890.129,815.11 7) 	71 	Tfit 7 tR alluf 

11,133,608,144.31 71-Z 12.050,637.959.42 

0.00 0.00 •t ► -f ErZizt raft vet 

11,133,608,144.31 31 TrT-4 	711 12,050,637,959.42 

3TT1-41 itcsoi-5 

04*-401 	 t74 .zrfIT 

() 	tdreii titwl 24 11 flarauz: 

-62,213,370.01 -91,810,807.37 ft.0(.1 	3T-TTR trti 

*4.1: 

73,313,370.01 105,900.000.00 

11,100,000.00 14,089,192.63 

(3) 	tsicn 	j 	q1 22 1) tialcl$1 : 

-102,910,807.37 3i-dft 701 PIRT8 'aftf *70 -56,326,782.00 

-91,810,807.37 slw (a+a) -42,237,589.37 
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2006-2007 	 31-5--TA titsn-6 	 2007-2008 

wq4 tico4 	*q/4 A-w-‹ 	 wtrE1 	43) 

	

223,235,596.23 	 I.i litszn-21 	 200,525,410.59 

	

20,903,440.22 	 2. 	c4<g1 *it...-qt-25 	 10,213,484.45 

	

10,635,299.91 	 3. 	()‹g1 	11-22 	 5,835,084.37 

	

1,783,781.24 	 4. 	call1T-24 	 1.780,504.58 

	

925,239.57 	 5. qi-ferzr ,,,-e 4i 4 ,?1% 	 51,019.67 

   

257,483,357.17 

 

218,405.503.66 

   

   

89,312.112.96 

532,224.15 

15,947,388.68 

3T1314 fl 	911-7 

36r4g9 cr-41 wit 

I. 	cIUT -iirtqn 21 tf 25 A 

2. 	(4/..4 	ikun 25 

3. 	(-)‹q1 *itstri-22 	24 A 

sly 

96,261,924.96 

532,224.15 

15,963,523.07 

105,791,725.79 112,757.672.18 

44,580,631.79 

16,840,377.45 

10,867,474.17 

11,548,123.32 

16,886,121.04 

7,417,191.14 

108,139,918.91 

31-171-41 lit041-8 

itfr4u Art  

1. c4<ar Tf-Ezr1-21 

2. e)tgr ti ,o441-25 

3. A-tgl tits40-22 

4. clt&1 titsz11-24 

5. tglclr lits.gr-2231 24 7-4 fd9 	fld i i 	3tffTrf1 	gT71 EloWlo 

Tigi A At 3iff".  t t 

6. zgr-dt *itsza-2134 25 74 ftqltu m-11 	t gm elowro 

gm A At 3aM .0 I 

37,577,877.97 

18,418,541.45 

10,176,323.19 

11,868,407.32 

16,608,121.04 

7,417,191.14 

102,066,462.11 
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31 1:114, 2008  	T4-401 11ftlsz11:4N 	 (t 71:U 311) ekqi 
lirfa   uf1 	11-Tw e)tqf Oen 	 

ii2TWARTF OM I4 	c - few 	ii it  Iiiiii-t mct  1 1141.4iiii 

6‘-l' 31 lir4 2008 mi wwqr 44 w4-4r-ft I. qi*cif4cp, 3ra: (IN to:lull 9 	1 
111=4-154 	f4R1 	tiqcs-{ 	(t.11. 	.311.) 	t 	,,,icii-t 
cp-141 mu 3Tr4 74 URI cltitAITM 74 raT4 

tq .  Thl f)4-3ct) 74 iWt.)tqf tittiT (47tic4, 

711 1141 31 	•()cif Vii) 3Tftefizr4, 1971 	c 	ETTRT 

19 (2)t at-d4u c)i.gt 4-41Au 	t 	1ifa-41-4 
fc<P ► 41 	4 	. .14.t=4.vi. 	(1.41. 	.311.) 	32 
&-ttzi qwliclzil t ca wrfira t 	I zrg ft-Atzt 
fq ,<Piett . ..4.fkt. t v4Erff . `i t.-.414.1 t 	I 

ft-41.4 fq ,(f)t ,it t 	char  qtto t 3TIVR 

TR 37141 vr4 tfft 	71-rt1 NI:1W' t 1 

2. 2 	star 	-t1 	1T 	ftW 	1.-1 	ic1 	cp ,mur, 41-i- f4T, 31U: 0l4 fttErull 9 1 
----Ez Tit f4T-4-r, 	c4N1 ur'w4t ivict, mu 

uoaqvot 41101 	RTIf 	Ti4tr # ckir-i-hdc't 
ftv:ruT 	TR 	ITIR7 	t 	fi4.-)Ict) 	t 	,-161ct91 

trtt&W (A1.7.41.) i fetLIONI ft Trt t 1 ittt 
f4iiiI 74 Riii..4 	(*tat 74 '14.1fircicit) 	t 
31-TITF9' MU 44T-cif 74 f).414-1 t 74 31 -a t 
Tt4t7 4 fttzt *9 -kff tri (4tar -Er3taTT feu-Aiii, 
zrlt 4,14 A 	l ?Altai-Err 1341&A.7.41. 	mct 
(,)51-trf1•r ftcht t It tzpi A 3rffrt R4 crR7 
1-4,44 viIcti * 	I 

3 3 	vi 	3TET-41 	tvf-tillaTT Nria 4 tipii-iicir clit-ct 	co, am: co 4 itEcruit 9-ef 	I 
col 	c4tq1-tig cilitTA t 31-1WEI 'et t 1 V7 

4-11-1q4 4 trg 3tit%u t ft TR 	(4igt rittaTi 
c1c61 4 ici 3T1g4RTff wfit t f87 ci.,a t i* verr 
ft-417 f)ci ,<P1+41 317MTI2T fk-4T(91 A 74ii f 	1 
star-titeTT 4 7tq 3TTVT7 ER IffkiriT, ft-4M 
idcP(Pi4i). -4 ft Tit mu Rift41 t 7T1:12M 4 

374-4 	7TTftra 	* 	I 	cater 	trtaiT 	if 	94T1 
caul-trgit Ri4 ► -c11 	T 11c-trIct)-1 MIT A4'4ff gRT 
1t7 77 .3c,t1t.q414 armwffl t Mv4-3i121 MAO 
Rclxf3 1e41 	.et 	11 410 	wgra 	Ti 	ViIcP•i 	1ft 
vrrii: 	* 	I T=4 ft,4Ri * f$ 	I ,Ir star t1 	TT 

Pu-41 wit w1 .3Rct zuETR till i 
4 	314-41 c4/11 	i4ii t 311tiR tR, TF itM 4 	cutcail 3r cm: 0 i tart wet I 

0Tr4 iilt 71-49-fq 	2r1 i-4 	(4.) ,< r vrizt 

l7 t, 	TiiTt vilict)01 	t 317T? (-)tar 

trf1C t ■i<Yel 4 31-1474T 21 I 
10 	Pi f3W A *141alltft9 V-141 ME 3TRE 

74 WI C'k4/Crft 74 lyrdiff (,)a f4-fl ,iliciet 

grvr 3r-frf 	tb-ril 	A wet 4-t ►g 77 f i 

87 



HI) 64-0 f4-47 	vt6i cr4.) am-4 t) \AN 
A 4--dr ticior t, m--FW 11-Ittzr fk14 *P16-1 

5Hr 	 3R1 
RMT4 3i-tU Wti 34 AzIR Wzrr 

IV) 	3r1-4   g 

7. 	gem4-1 
7.1 tat7 
7.1.1 6zim 	cqicif (3TIRT4t V0-13297.57 

(.014 
44 2007-08 t 	 8.5% Gzim 
11.7.2008 	 Trt Qft uur 
-tcpia0o8 4 31 1:1 	Rzif TRIE, 
2007-08 t fq (IN p-r-qq-R i 	1 r+-zn Trzrr 
t 1 

7.1.1 	 ek4 cit ,h-nco 3T1ETF 
TR A-4R- 	q-r 	*, 3m: 31 ii 	 2008 ml 
Tiffrm 	t  	4E-gum 	 itzrr Trzrr 
* I «11%4 \I -cid (5414 4 ‘3 ,-1c46.1 trEr vs) 	 t 

tNchk g 	3Tfli tszlivf 	Effita 
	 T47 (4TRTT 3 	3TTETT3 uff 4)clof q4 
A4rfit r) 3T-4-Rzft 	_qta 4 ,ziktr wcr 4 .0 r 
v191 	# I ZI2110 Tq T1 A4R-411 t .01 
4 "I>1f>711ur 	rl«Jlvf 	a2TT«Irvf 	tq1c1 11' 
tit tEf 4 c.h) 	c10-11(61 3T 	*: )-14 c.t) 
ft t 

7.2. 	31-4 	till tir 

7.2.1 11-q-9 tr3 (71)4 31-43 	 Rzir Trzrr 
crR u11 4 k-c-1.0 14 31-4F 14141 1-P41 4 3TRI 	MIT 

	

r.zr 4 cpi-11 3rrt I ,oDr 	r tr-dr 	(1 , 114r fT 
,t-Ict)1 

7.2.2 1-1-Rr 74 ftgrfirr 	31-rdftwr, 
14)q T .6 41tcf czIef 	flvItc-f 

cl-10 4-11.11 vilclr * 	I 11Pull9tc-IV4 3TqF 
1-1 *1 1-1fq‘i 14 M-41 MR atzr 	3rf41511 311-  
mir ffitur 	3rfd-ft4Tr, 	tiRtiLnqi uz 
arzr 	'<I%1H-r-1 atzr 	m't AR3rr tralt 
wilwrzf 4-€rr 	 3T-1-Tur 	2it 

7.3 P 	r 
ffikei 	TNET 14 	'6c411 1-1-1.  
WiTd -161 fzrr TiTir 

7.4 ci 91-1 1-01-14fin 

7.4.1 31.3.2008 t'r 	 t vt-4T4 4 wzre 
flce414-111 4 11 11141 Tff-fd Tef ft 4r Trzrr * 
v.4.2 31.3.2008   -mq t A-4g 4 
-wzra 	 crR7 -ter  f+--zrr  Trzrr 

7.2.1 74 2.2-T.4.. ,{110-r 	(,)gr After 
kprF -crgur9-4 	31-1377, 	r 	ffiThrf 
Waf3-4ff TrIft 	 ,<1\4\,-cr, (244 4-r9-1 
Alcir 	mrr 14 74 f=44fur 	3141: 

Trzrr t 	 v-141 
T--d-9lir mu 44 2007-08 t 	 t 
qrffrt 	t Tirm 31-7)-Rm 	mct urr 
trgt 41-1 Ery 9)-E -4 .41 Ncilzlr TRff2T1 
-1TR 	fA-4-1T 74 i-it(4 ,(qr TrttaT 	truffe 

,w ,t)t ,? r 	cr Nrif3-a A-url 	writz. 	31-1--for 
3T79-Rn Trzrr 	1 31:1 944 47 femur Trzrr a-144 
fl ■rk-ci cl-R1 t f 414 * I 	i 311-TfRi 	f ATT/1-T 

	

3r ii'14>qr 	I 

7. 3 cater crftzrr 	VTR t 31-13TR 

4K 1T -44 30 itiaRR uP_Tr 31 914,2008 
Th-f 	 A9TTIITgi 9-rra <t) ,?-tr 31-cWUd * I 31 
	, 2008 m-r TfP4-ft 4 411u14:1 Az3rr 11 1T 
.tic 	k1 1.1(16-T ctP<Iqf 441 * I sif"(=PlftzlI 

1ft 	-qtr 4-41ffr Trr- 1 	ff3TfRIT 
441 

t 4.1 7-4 7.4.2 	 344ET 

th-em-r 1191IUi4,r 	 Tr7 I •)ct>5 
TiTIT (-1 , 1q .) I2TT .?)cr) 	1-3T1 	(tIcp) T-bcr 
cotzt1ciz11 51•0 49111 v1141 * I 194 MIT 4cr, 
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4 974 t I 4 Imr ► it *1N14-1 /c.)N1 tItTATI, 

fl.R4 t Ti-erd 96ickyr irtter-4 gNI ract qi4t 

t 	1 

al 	Th-4-4rt lai54 f* ti ,1•39 c)4 T 

41. '411 411-4 

t. 1 -i-gl m--r turliz 
c4 t4 	.114zici 31TUR T 	2iii tri 9TR 

3TTETTV 'ER 	az11•1 iT7 97 t 	I 	04-4141 	if *1141-4 	i4 	f444.4itcr (t).4 	critm A t 	1 

Pal tillc1.1 gki 4cal fta i-i,f1c141, UM itifrrt, i-1191-44 write 3TETW9 4 3Tr9 4EA ctn.-II& 

til 	FgT 	f)i-ilcr) 	T 	3 - 7TT3T-tr14 	tr-1 	A. 
Atft79Ns14,/#1i 7/98-98AM-rat*(4/576- 

-4 tuf9 g Tii ITN-449 4 41 414 wr 1-1 
+14)01 t 	I 

627 ftatT 3.1.2002 	P_rt I-9: ofqietzt vu-r 
titAr 	7w 	4. 	/10(1)/f4f4v/2005/tN/450- 

490 i-n--fict) 23.7.2006 i wrft *4 	l4r01t 

gi.“ f9T_At39 401 * ii1 1-11-4 raTitd 4i1 3149rm 
--z9 Tim t 30 9 ft c.).gI tr7 .J14, te 4 

.991-4 15PIZ 	314fflA 	i 	 -4E1 4 ctq f4W-4d 

Tr97-4 314ftf 61014 1T4 t 	I 
Ril 2 	wil-401 TIvri zilviii, 1995 t 4T 32 RR 2 	cii 	Ch 41(441C0 4 

cp ,i-cipa 	Th-r 2.11.41r, 	1995 t t1A 32 t 3cr-40 	31-IRTH, 4)-5 *N4>P1 T 	srw 

T 3113TR, 4).4 	T i''7 7- 	vii(mo 

f91-4Tt 	-w- 	wiiNTA 	4vr9 	f9 	wr 	4rfil-w 

.etzr9 Ic-ziict)cr, 	f4zjwi 	T7 	co4 -(41.51 	fkRt 	wt 
4rferw ivelich-r (1,41z11 .711-11 wrfe-7 	I 	cl<V1 ,1 

31.03.2005, 31.03.2006•2ii 31.03.2007 Ic-1iict)-1 co•Nill 311-474T t 	I 3TtilF, 2004 A 

w4-4141 etvr9 	zi)v1-11 WI 41iifff 	Vtlicill 	-el ffW 941, 	1041 mu 1 tqt 4-rfifff iik-4iii-t 4)-5 

D>tit Trill * 	I ti).  viiio-f Tr o4T4va ITftszi -zi-  it(copt it fkil-wr letlicocr gr ,(t 	wz fir 
Till it 	I F4Rr •-iitcs-r 	WI r34 TR witrq 4-4 .9<pcit t 	I 

Tr. 	11WRII3T-14T-q 

W3:1141 	31-ftu4 	fki0 	tiii0-1 (m--44934) 	TT Ti. 	clii-ci 	cli 3M: 4) 4 tuTuft 961 	1 

f=4 IOW' altszi WET A att4m9 A A-9 4r-A 
vrPr41 mil IRII.,-Act, RITR 4t 4-TA URI 

1434f vlicli t 	14$ 2007-08 t 441-f ITR—d 
tHcw A .'1 4 1d-f T) c44 t16111cli 31TE9 ATM 

r-ef pi t 1 

. 	114t19' Ti TN 
c tS1 tr-41et Riil 	4 N9 cp 	ei1 wi verF 11. 	f*-i•Act) 74 1161c)tS1 trterw giv tirt Tr4 

f4 111 Tgri, 	.34 	.34*-111Z<t) 	4)14(114 	Lc 	7T -TRIT 	'411 Tftgllit 9Yd 47 1- iiit 	M-TT vIcilel 	W 

7-e-1 t 	1 A4tM 1:M t gNI 31-F9 A 311-7VI, 4141.101 

liftra f4i . 	•-1 1 16.1 Ml 	 ii Trzrt 	I 

V. 	114 m 0 ,zimi-DI 4 y9r-ft Ri-uPtelI t A44 V. 	cptd 	cn 3M: (0 	up, 	Tet I 

-1-Arq 4 Ai ttPC qv< 	t it Tii ffu18 t 31 

qem-trq.  mg 3Tr4 74 vaTI kW rrtfit t 

r9-r9 Ad, c)N1 ifitrwt 	31-1-iirR t I 

VI. 	6i11 	f4r4K 4 aut i 	flirA v11141141 u2rt • --t4 VI. 	qito 	(t; 3I-a: 	feu:Kt 9-et 

*Litacout t 3T-IRirrz ,ickt f4-4t4 f44R-Ert Afta 

( 	At 	red-4 	74 c).st 1- uIPItli MIT 3TRT 411 1-1c4 

ql fT 	-Rit c1 ,L41 	1@it ftt-t t tre4ftrze A f0 
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Trc t, 	 2.TT ITR-u 
't (111 eltqf 	 31-1-€q 	: 

41 cup z 31 914, 2008 cut) cf-) 4 -c0 
ITfor-r f 	tinol 	TrFrA mci Pat t 
34--1-ffF 	7f4 u1:1 *, 

Ryi. 	wit do   ftit 	t1 411 1-cf 

3441E 	3171 	(2-14 

1C1 : ITTR-ff 	4 -Act) 74 	tqf 74141-W 

w.TR : 	f4--A1 
: 08.12.2008 	 c4tqf trftki 
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tsi tifteT 	trffitre 
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